
Bostitch® Service Plus

For fast tool maintenance and service, call

1-800-556-6696
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Bostitch, East Greenwich, Rhode Island 02818
Customer Service Phone: 1-800-556-6696 Fax: 1-800-842-9360  

www.BOSTITCH.com

LIMITED WARRANTY — U.S. and Canada Only

Effective December 1, 2005  Bostitch, L.P. warrants to the original retail purchaser that the product purchased is

free from defects in material and workmanship, and agrees to repair or replace, at Bostitch’s option, any

defective Bostitch branded pneumatic stapler or nailer for a period of seven (7) years from date of purchase (one

[1] year from the date of purchase for compressors and tools used in production applications). Warranty is not

transferable. Proof of purchase date required. This warranty covers only damage resulting from defects in

material or workmanship; it does not cover conditions or malfunctions resulting from normal wear, neglect,

abuse, accident or repairs attempted or made by other than our national repair center or authorized warranty

service centers. Driver blades, bumpers, o-rings, pistons and piston rings are considered normally wearing parts.

For optimal performance of your Bostitch tool, always use genuine Bostitch fasteners and replacement parts.

THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTIES AND WITH RESPECT TO

COMPRESSORS AND TOOLS USED IN PRODUCTION APPLICATIONS, LIMITS TO A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR

FROM THE DATE OF PURCHASE ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, IMPLIED

WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  BOSTITCH SHALL NOT

BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Some states and countries do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so

the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you

may also have other rights which vary from state to state and country to country.

To obtain warranty service in the U.S., return the product, together with proof of purchase, to the U.S. Bostitch

National Repair Center. In the U.S. you may call us at 1-800- 556-6696 or visit www.BOSTITCH.com for address

information. In Canada please call us at 1-800-567-7705 or visit www.BOSTITCH.com.

CONSTRUCTION
TOOLS & FASTENERS
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Easy to Identify Head
 helps code inspectors ensure the nails 
 meet code requirements

Up to 25% Larger Effective 
Head Area (Patented)
 delivers maximum pull-through resistance
 minimizes overdriving the nail

Deep Ring Technology
 ring shank delivers superior 
 holding power

Shear Shank Technology (Patent Pending)
 screw shank fills void in sheathing created by rings
 smooth shank provides maximum shear strength 
 at primary stress point

Improved Plastic Collation
 drives nails more smoothly
 reduces flagging to sink nails flush Up to

2X the Resistance to High Winds
 Rated for Hurricane Wind Conditions
 and gusts up to 170 MPH
 Exceeds Dade County Code

 Up to

50% More Resistant to 
Forces from Earthquakes
 Reduces the potential for major structural damage

WITHDRAWALPULL-THROUGH

Hurricane winds create an uplift or 
vacuum effect on roof sheathing. These 
forces can cause a fastener to fail via 
PULL-THROUGH or WITHDRAWAL: 

ZONE 1
(130 mph)

ZONE 2
(160 mph)

ZONE 3
(200 mph)

ZONE 4
(250 mph)

Example of uplift failure
U.S. Wind Risk Map

SHEAR LOAD
FAILURE

Earthquake forces are typically
perpendicular to fasteners. These 
forces can cause SHEAR FAILURES:

4 3 2 1 0

MOST RISK LEAST RISK

Example of shear failure U.S. Seismic Risk Map

Exclusive Code Approval 
(ESR 2020)

2007

RH-S8DR113-HQ

2-1/2" X .113" 

Fits Bostitch® F21PL, N88RH, N88RH-2MCN

SEE FASTENER LIST G ON PAGE 12.

RH-S8DR131-HQ

2-1/2" X .131"

Available SKU:

www.BOSTITCH.com



Exclusive Code Approval 
(ESR 2020)

R H - S 8 D R 11 3 - H Q

2-1/2" X .113" 

Fits Bostitch® F21PL, N88RH, N88RH-2MCN

SEE FASTENER LIST G ON PAGE 12.

R H - S 8 D R 1 3 1- H Q

2-1/2" X .131"

Available SKU:

w w w.B O S T I T C H. c o m

Awarded 2006 
Innovation of the Year

by Popular Science

Extra page  11/9/06  2:47 PM  Page 1



East Greenwich, Rhode Island  02818 USA

IMPORTANT 
SAFETY INFORMATION

IMPORTANT – READ CAREFULLY

You, and others working around you, can be seriously injured by fastener driving tools if you
do not follow the instructions provided on the tool and in the operations manual. Used
properly, these tools provide easy, safe, and efficient methods for driving nails and staples
for all kinds of construction projects.

REFER to your Operations Manual, Parts List, or call Bostitch® Customer Service: 1-800-556-
6696 if any of the terms used below are unfamiliar to you.

EYE PROTECTION which conforms to ANSI Z87.1 specifications and provides
protection against flying particles both from the FRONT and SIDE should ALWAYS
be worn by the operator and others in the work area when connecting to air supply,
loading, operating or servicing this tool.  Eye protection is required to guard against
flying fasteners and debris, which could cause severe eye injury.

THE CONTACT OR SEQUENTIAL TRIP

Bostitch offers two types of triggers for pneumatic tools: Contact Trip (black trigger) and
Sequential Trip (silver-gray trigger). Each trigger has specific advantages. For example, the
Contact Trip is best suited for high-volume, rapid nailing or stapling where exact placement of
the fastener is not important. 

The Sequential Trip is best suited for applications where rapid nailing is not required or where
the exact placement of the fasteners is important. You should evaluate your construction
project to determine which trigger type is best for you.

CONTACT TRIP

A Bostitch® tool with the Contact Trip (black trigger) installed will drive a nail whenever both
the trip and the trigger are depressed at the same time.

The tool can be used to rapidly drive nails by holding the trigger pulled and repeatedly
bumping the trip against the work to be nailed (Bump Nailing). A nail is driven each time the
trip is bumped against the work.

The Contact Trip (black trigger) will not prevent a nail from being accidentally driven if the
trigger is held, pulled and the trip is bumped against any object or person. Never hold or carry
the tool with your finger on the trigger unless driving fasteners.

The Contact Trip (black trigger) can also be operated by holding the tool against the work with
the trip depressed and then pulling the trigger (Place Nailing).

When using a Contact Trip for Place Nailing, the tool may bounce due to recoil, and if the tool
is allowed to recontact the work surface while you are holding the trigger pulled, a second
nail will be driven. The operator should allow the tool to recoil far enough to release the trip
and avoid a second cycle. Don’t push the tool down extra hard; let the tool do the work.

SEQUENTIAL TRIP

The Sequential Trip (silver-gray trigger) offers a positive safety advantage since it will not
accidentally drive a nail if the tool is bumped against any surface or anybody while the operator
is holding the tool with the trigger pulled.

It also allows Place Nailing without the possibility of driving a second nail on recoil as described
under “Contact Trip.”

The Sequential Trip (silver-gray trigger) gets its name from the “sequence” required to operate
the tool. To drive a nail, the operator must first depress the trip against the work and then pull the
trigger. To drive a second nail, the operator must lift the tool from the work, release the trigger,
and then repeat the above sequence. 

If further information is required, call Bostitch® Customer Service at 1-800-556-6696 or write to:
Bostitch® Customer Service, 1 Briggs Drive, East Greenwich, RI 02818.

Contractors, framers, developers, and inspectors all agree – 
the award-winning BOSTITCH® StrapShot™ is the most advanced 
metal connector nailer.  With more rigid building codes being 
implemented all over the country, the StrapShot™ gives you a 
sizeable advantage over those who don’t have it.

••  Exposed nail tip design fires in the hole 
 for faster, more precise nailing 

•• Compact design
fits between

12” O.C. joists

••  Hardened steel wear
guards and skid-resistant rubber pads

•• In-line magazine fits in angled 
 corners for better maneuverability

•• 50% lighter than 
 other nailers to 
 minimize fatigue

•• Tool-free adjustable exhaust

••  Drives 1.5” paper-collated nails 
(35 degrees) ranging from .131” to .148” diameter

••  Exclusive safety system prevents misfires

••  “Low Nail Lockout” prevents dryfires

FOR SPECIFICATIONS SEE PAGE 6.
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This catalog was designed with the Industry Standard color-coding
system. Finding the right tool and fastener for the right application is
as easy as flipping to the appropriate color.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A century of experience goes into every Bostitch® tool we manufacture.
From lightweight magnesium housings, to oil-free engines, Bostitch
tools are built to work. Look for these icons throughout the catalog.

For more information on the complete line of Bostitch® Construction
Tools & Fasteners, visit us at www.BOSTITCH.com.

1www.BOSTITCH.com

= Lightweight magnesium housing for job-site durability

= Oil-free technology requires no lubrication and leaves 
no oil stains on work

= Tool carries 7-year warranty. See back cover for details.
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Plastic Collation Wire Collation Paper Collation

Bostitch manufactures over 2000 types of
fasteners. Each fastener is engineered for
optimal performance in Bostitch® tools, and
for exceeding the performance expectations
of our customers. Our goal is to continually
increase efficiency, productivity and quality,
and to ensure building code compliance
through the ICC ESR 2020, ICC ESR 1539 and
ICC ER 5426 reports. Our team of engineers
leads the industry in innovation and design.
Utilizing our advanced laboratory, our team
of engineers conducts environmental
testing to study the effects of storm forces and other weather conditions,
withdrawal testing to evaluate new coatings, penetration testing to evaluate
drive characteristics, and development testing to optimize withdrawal, shear
and pull-through performance.

Selecting the Proper Bostitch® Nails
Nail Collation

Bostitch® Stick Nails are designed, engineered and manufactured in four
different forms and are generally identified by what holds the nails together –
plastic, wire, paper or adhesive. Adhesive collation is used on finish nails and
brads for trim and fine woodwork. Finish nails and brads range in length from 3/8
to 2-1/2 inches with diameters ranging from 15 to 23 gauge.  The plastic, wire and
paper collated nails are used for general framing and crating applications.  Stick
nails range in length from 1-1/2” to 6-1/4” inches with diameters ranging from
0.113 to 0.165 inches. 

Bostitch® Coil Nails are made at a 15-degree angle, joined together with
wire or plastic, and range from 3/4 to 4 inches in length with diameters
ranging from 0.080 to 0.148 inches. Applications typically include roofing,
siding, fencing, framing and crating.

Nail Shank
There are three types of nail shanks – smooth, ring, and screw. A smooth
shank has a withdrawal capacity that is adequate for most  applications.
During the manufacturing of smooth shank nails, a coating is applied,
which eases penetration resistance and ultimately helps improve the
holding power of the fastener. However, when more holding power is
necessary, a ring or screw shank should be used.  A ring shank is designed
for increased withdrawal strength in soft woods.  The screw shank works
well at improving the withdrawal capacity in hard woods. 

www.BOSTITCH.com2

Bostitch® fasteners are continually evaluated 
to assess quality and performance. 

Wire Collation Plastic Collation

AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:16 PM  Page 2



The metal and coating used on the shank of the nail are important when
selecting the proper nail for the application.  Bostitch offers nails 
manufactured out of cold worked carbon steel, cold
worked hardened steel, aluminum and stainless steel.
Cold worked carbon steel is most commonly used
when corrosion resistance is not a concern; cold
worked hardened steel is most commonly used when
attaching material to very hard substrates; and 
aluminum and stainless steel are most commonly
used when severe corrosion resistance is needed due
to the wood or environment in which the nail is installed. 

Exclusive to Bostitch is the ThickcoatTM galvanization process, which
provides a consistent, high-performance, corrosion-resistant 
coating.  Each nail is designed to meet or exceed the 
performance of ASTM A153 hot dipped galvanized nails. 
ThickcoatTM fasteners are available in all sizes of wire 
weld, coil and stick, and are specifically designed 
for use in ALL pressure treated lumber and exterior applications.

Bostitchalso offers a full line of fasteners designed for use with metal
connectors.  A complete line of fasteners ranging from 1-1/2” to 2-1/2”
length and 0.131” to 0.162” diameter are available to meet the
specifications of almost any metal connector.  

Nail Point
There are four basic point styles to consider for an application – 
diamond, blunt diamond, chisel, and blunt chisel.  Proper selection 
is important as the nail point can cause the wood to split, rob the tool of
power or affect the withdrawal capacity of the nail. 

Selecting the proper Bostitch® Staples
All staples are joined with an adhesive coating that 
holds the staple together, aids the staple in penetration 
and keeps it from withdrawing from the wood.  Light wire 
staples are measured in thousandths and heavy wire 
staples are measured by gauge.  Staple gauges range 
from 15 to 18 and the lengths range from 1/2 to 2-1/2 inches.  Both light wire
and heavy wire staples are available in steel, coated, and stainless steel,
and are typically classified by the crown width.  In some cases, staples are
less expensive and may reduce material splitting as compared to nails.

SMOOTH   RING   SCREW

Chisel Point
The preferred point for
trim applications

Blunt Chisel Point
Effective at reducing 
wood splitting in 
hardwood applications

Diamond Point
General-purpose point, 
best holding power

Blunt Diamond Point
Effective at reducing 
wood splitting in 
hardwood applications

CROWN

POINT
LEG 
LENGTH

www.BOSTITCH.com 3

AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:16 PM  Page 3



F-SERIES
FRAMING NAILERS

One Award Winning Design

Engineered for 3 Collations

Quick Change Tip
(F21PL & F33PT models)

Breakthrough Features:
• Metal Connector Tip

(F21PL & F33PT models only)

• Exclusive Smart Trigger

• Patented Push Button Adjustable 

Depth Guide

• Powerful Enough for 

Engineered Lumber

• 16” Layout Indicator

F21PL F28WW F33PT

Plastic Wire Weld Paper Tape

AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:16 PM  Page 4



Features:
*Two nailers in one: includes two quick change 

nosepieces to convert tool to either framing or metal connector applications
• Includes factory installed sequential trigger and exclusive Smart Trigger
• Patented push button adjustable depth guide sets nail to desired depths
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability
• Drives 1-1/2" STRAPSHOT™ fasteners as well as all other 1-1/2” and 2-1/2”

metal connector nails (.131” - .148” diameter)
Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 7.9 lbs.   • Driving Power: 1050 inch lbs.

33˚ Paper Tape Collated Stick Nails

F33PT Paper Tape Framing / Metal Connector Nailer

* See fastener list 
C/D page 10

F21PL Plastic Collated Framing / Metal Connector Nailer

SMOOTH    RING SCREW

-2 1/2"

-3"

-3 1/4"

-3 1/2"

-2"

-2 1/2"

-3"

-3 1/4"

-3 1/2"

-2"

-2 1/2"

-3"

-3 1/4"

Available in: Plain, Galvanized,
Stainless Steel

28˚ Wire Collated Stick Nails

Features:
• Patented push button adjustable depth guide sets 

nail to desired depths quickly and conveniently
• Includes factory installed sequential trigger and 

exclusive Smart Trigger
• Notched 16” layout indicator on magazine 

helps achieve correct distance between studs in a matter of seconds
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 7.6 lbs.   • Driving Power: 1050 inch lbs. 

F28WW Wire Weld Framing Nailer

Available in: Plain, Galvanized, Stainless Steel
SMOOTH     RING SCREW

-2"

-2 1/2"

-3"

-3 1/4"

-3 1/2"

-2"

-2 1/2"

-3"

-3 1/4"

-2 1/2"

-3"

-3 1/4"

-3 1/2"

21˚ Plastic Collated Stick Nails

* See fastener lists 
F/G pages 12-13

* See fastener list A/B page 9

Available in: Plain, Galvanized
SMOOTH     RING

-2"

-2 1/2"

-3"

-3 1/4"

-3 1/2"

-2"

-2 1/2"

-3"

-3 1/4"

www.BOSTITCH.com 5
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Features:
*Two nailers in one: includes two quick change 

nosepieces to convert tool to either framing or metal connector applications
• Includes factory installed sequential trigger and exclusive Smart Trigger
• Patented push button adjustable depth guide sets nail to desired depths
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability
• Drives plastic collated 1-1/2” and 2-1/2”metal connector nails (.131” - .148” diameter)
Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 8.1 lbs.   • Driving Power: 1050 inch lbs.

*
2IN1

*
2IN1

AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:16 PM  Page 5
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Features:
• Coil magazine holds up to 300 nails for 

high production applications

• Quick-open composite canister survives falls

• Aggressive toe-nailing teeth grip lumber for 

slip-free nailing

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 8.4 lbs.   • Driving Power: 880 inch lbs.

SMOOTH     RING SCREW

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

- 2 "

-2 1/4"

- 3 "

-3 1/4"

-1 3/4"

- 2 "

-2 1/4"

- 3 "

- 3 1/4"

- 3 "

-3 1/4"

Available in: Plain, Galvanized,

Stainless Steel

15  ̊Coil Framing Nails

Features:
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability

• Patented push button adjustable depth guide sets 

nail to desired depths quickly and conveniently

• Coil magazine holds up to 300 nails for high 

production applications

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 8.1 lbs.   • Driving Power: 1050 inch lbs.

N 8 0 C B - 1 Coil Framing Nailer

N 8 9 C - 1 High-Power Coil Framing Nailer

* See fastener list E page 11

SMOOTH     RING SCREW

- 2 "

-2 1/4"

- 3 "

-3 1/4"

-3 1/2"

- 2 "

-2 1/4"

- 3 "

-3 1/4"

-3 1/2"

- 3 "

-3 1/4"

-3 1/2"

Available in: Plain, Galvanized,

Stainless Steel

15˚ Coil Framing Nails

* See fastener list E page 11

-1 1/2"

35  ̊Paper Collated Metal

Connector Nails

M C N 1 5 0 Metal Connector Nailer

* See fastener list 

D page 10

Available in: Plain, Galvanized

SMOOTH    

Features:
• Compact design fits between 12” O.C. joists

• Low nail lockout prevents dryfires

• Exclusive safety system prevents misfires

• Exposed nail tip design fires in the hole for faster, more precise nailing 

• Drives 1-1/2" STRAPSHOT™ fasteners as well as all other 1-1/2” 

paper tape collated metal connector nails (.131” - .148” diameter)

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 4.6 lbs.   • Driving Power: 450 inch lbs.
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SMOOTH     RING

Available in: Plain, Galvanized 

Features:
• Perfect for high-volume nailing of wall and 

roof sheathing
• Drives 15˚ wire weld collated and plastic inserted nails 

with shank diameters of .090”-.131”
• Lightweight aluminum design for added durability
• Adjustable depth guide sets nails to desired depths quickly and conveniently

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 5.2 lbs.   • Driving Power: 630 inch lbs. 

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-2 1/4"

-2 1/2"

-3"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-2 1/4"

-2 1/2"

15˚ Wire Weld Coil Siding Nails

N75C-1 Coil Sheathing/Siding Nailer

* See fastener list U page 37

Features:
• Power-packed engine design drives nails up to 6-1/4"
• Oil-free engine requires no lubrication
• Includes auxiliary handle for added comfort

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 15.4 lbs.   • Driving Power: 2075 inch lbs.

SMOOTH    

-5 1/8"

-6 1/4"

Available in: Plain

21˚ Plastic Collated Nails

BIGBERTA160-2 High-Power Stick Timber Nailer

* See fastener list G page 13

www.BOSTITCH.com 7

d

SMOOTH    RING SCREW

-2 1/2"

-3"

-3 1/4"

-3 1/2"

-4"

-2"

-2 1/2"

-3"

-3 1/4"

-3 1/2"

-4"

-2"

-2 1/2"

-3"

-3 1/4"

Available in: Plain, Galvanized,
Stainless Steel

28˚ Wire Collated Stick Nails

Features:
• High-power engine drives nails up to 4" in length
• Aluminum housing for job-site durability
• Extruded aluminum magazine survives falls

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 10.2 lbs.   • Driving Power: 1350 inch lbs. 

N100S Heavy-Duty Stick Framing Nailer

* See fastener list A/B page 9

For more information on Contact or Sequential Trips, see inside back cover.

AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:16 PM  Page 7



AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:16 PM  Page 8



www.BOSTITCH.com 9

B
B. 28° Wire Collated Stick Framing Nails

Fits Competitor’s Tools
Porter-Cable: FM350A

FR
A

M
IN

G

Fits Competitor’s Tools
Porter-Cable: FM350A

A. 28° Wire Collated Full Round Head Stick Framing Nails 

N79WW, N80SB,
N86S, N88WWB,
N100S, F28WW

A
Item # Size Shank Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Style Tools

S6D-2M 2" X .113 Smooth Coated Diamond 2000
S6DGAL-2M 2" X .113 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S6DR113-2M 2" X .113 Ring Coated Diamond 2000
S6DR113GAL 2" X .113 Ring ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S8D 2-3/8" X .113 Smooth Coated Diamond 2000
S8DGAL 2-3/8" X .113 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S8DSS-1M 2-3/8" X .113 Smooth Stainless Diamond 1000
S8DR 2-3/8" X .113 Ring Coated Diamond 2000
S8DRGAL 2-3/8" X .113 Ring ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S8DRSS-1M 2-3/8" X .113 Ring Stainless Diamond 1000
S8DS 2-3/8" X .113     Screw Coated Diamond 2000
S8D131 2-1/2" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 2000
S8D131GAL 2-1/2" X .131 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S8DH 2-1/2" X .131 Smooth Hardened Diamond 2000
S8DR131GAL 2-1/2" X .131 Ring ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S10D 3" X .120 Smooth Coated Diamond 2000
S10D131 3" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 2000
S10D131GAL 3" X .131 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S10DR131GAL 3" X .131 Ring ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000 
S10DGAL 3" X .120 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S10DR 3" X .120 Ring Coated Diamond 2000
S10DRGAL 3" X .120 Ring ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S10DRSS-1M 3" X .120 Ring Stainless Diamond 1000
S10DS 3" X .120 Screw Coated Diamond 2000
S10DSGAL 3" X .120 Screw ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S12D 3-1/4" X .120 Smooth Coated Diamond 2000
S12D131 3-1/4" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 2000
S12DGAL 3-1/4" X .120 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S12D131GAL 3-1/4" X .131 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S12DR 3-1/4" X .120 Ring Coated Diamond 2000
S12DS 3-1/4" X .120 Screw Coated Diamond 2000
S12DSGAL 3-1/4" X .120 Screw ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S12DSS-1M 3-1/4" X .120 Smooth Stainless Diamond 1000
S16D 3-1/2" X .120 Smooth Coated Diamond 2000

S16D131 3-1/2" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 2000
S16D131GAL 3-1/2" X .131 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S16DS 3-1/2" X .131 Screw Coated Diamond 2000
S16DS131GAL 3-1/2" X .131 Screw ThickcoatTM Diamond 2000
S16DSS-1M 3-1/2" X .120 Smooth Stainless Diamond 1000
S20D131 4" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 2000 N100S

N79WW, N80SB,
N86S, N88WWB,
N100S, F28WW

Item # Size          Shank Finish Point      Qty.  Fits Bostitch®

Style Tools

S6D-FH   2" x .113"   Smooth   Coated   Diamond   2000   
S6DGAL-FH   2" x .113"   Smooth   Thickcoat™ Diamond   2000   
S6DR113-FH   2" x .113"   Ring   Coated   Diamond   2000   
S6DR113GAL-FH   2" x .113"   Ring   Thickcoat™ Diamond   2000   
S8D-FH   2-3/8" x .120"   Smooth   Coated   Diamond   2000   
S8DGAL-FH   2-3/8" x .120"   Smooth   Thickcoat™  Diamond   2000   
S8DR-FH   2-3/8" x .120"   Ring   Coated   Diamond   2000   
S8DRGAL-FH   2-3/8" x .120"   Ring   Thickcoat™ Diamond   2000   
S8D131-FH   2-1/2" x .131"   Smooth   Coated   Diamond   2000   
S10D-FH   3" x .120"   Smooth   Coated   Diamond   2000   
S10DGAL-FH   3" x .120"   Smooth   Thickcoat™ Diamond   2000   
S10DRGAL-FH   3" x .120"   Ring   Thickcoat™ Diamond   2000   
S10D131-FH   3" x .131"   Smooth   Coated   Diamond   2000   
S12D-FH   3-1/4" x .120"   Smooth   Coated   Diamond   2000   
S12DGAL-FH   3-1/4" x .120"   Smooth   Thickcoat™ Diamond   2000   
S12D131-FH   3-1/4" x .131"   Smooth   Coated   Diamond   2000   
S16D131-FH   3-1/2" x .131"   Smooth   Coated   Diamond   2000   
S16D131GAL-FH   3-1/2" x .131"   Smooth   Thickcoat™ Diamond   2000

AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:16 PM  Page 9
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C
Fits Competitors’ Tools

Atro: CHS933
DEWALT: D51823  
Hitachi: NR83AA, NR90AD
Paslode: 5300S, 5325S, 5350S,  SK312, F350S, IM325, IMCT325, IM350
Porter Cable: FC350
Ridgid: R350CHA
Senco: SN2+, SN3, SN325+, SN4, SN70, Frame Pro

Fits Competitor’s Tools

C. 33° Paper Collated Stick Framing Nails

Item # Size       Shank Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch® 

Style Tools

PT-S6D113EP 2" x .113 Smooth Coated Diamond 5000

PT-S6DR113EP 2" x .113 Ring Coated Diamond 5000

PT-S8D113EP 2-3/8" x .113 Smooth Coated Diamond 5000

PT-S8D113HDG 2-3/8" x .113 Smooth Hot Dipped Diamond 5000

PT-S8DR113EP 2-3/8" x .113 Ring Coated Diamond 5000

PT-S8DR113HDG 2-3/8" x .113 Ring Hot Dipped Diamond 5000

PT-S10D120EP 3" x .120 Smooth Coated Diamond 3000

PT-S10D120HDG 3" x .120 Smooth Hot Dipped Diamond 3000

PT-S10DR120HDG 3" x .120 Ring Hot Dipped Diamond 3000

PT-S10D131EP 3" x .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 3000

PT-S12D131EP 3-1/4" x .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 2500

PT-S12D131HDG 3-1/4" x .131 Smooth Hot Dipped Diamond 2500

PT-S16D131EP 3-1/2" x .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 2500

PT-S16D131HDG 3-1/2" x .131 Smooth Hot Dipped Diamond 2500

D
D. STRAPSHOT™ 35° Paper Collated Metal Connector Nails

F33PT,
MCN150

F33PT

Fits Competitors’ Tools
Hitachi: NR65AK
Paslode: F250S-PP
Rap-A-Nail: RN150, RN250

Item # Size       Shank Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch® 

Style Tools

PT-MC13115-1M 1-1/2" x 0.131" Smooth Heat Treated Diamond 1,000

PT-MC13115GAL1M 1-1/2" x 0.131" Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 1,000

PT-MC14815-1M 1-1/2" x 0.148" Smooth Heat Treated Diamond 1,000

PT-MC14815GAL1M 1-1/2" x 0.148" Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 1,000

PT-MC13125-1M 2-1/2" x 0.131" Smooth Heat Treated Diamond 1,000

PT-MC13125GAL1M 2-1/2" x 0.131" Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 1,000

PT-MC14825-1M 2-1/2" x 0.148" Smooth Heat Treated Diamond 1,000

PT-MC14825GAL1M 2-1/2" x 0.148" Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 1,000

PT-MC16225-1M 2-1/2" x 0.162" Smooth Heat Treated Diamond 1,000

PT-MC16225GAL1M 2-1/2" x 0.162" Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 1,000

F33PT,
N90PT
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E. 15° Coil Framing Nails

DUO-FAST:  CNW-75 Paslode:  F275C / P275C, F325C / P325C, 5300C
Hitachi:  NV83A Porter Cable:  Coil350
Makita: AN901 Senco:  SCN60, SCN65
Max: 890C

Fits Competitors’ Tools

FR
A

M
IN

G

N100C, N100CPP,
N130C, N400C

N89C, N100C,
N100CPP, N400C

N75C, N80CB

N80CB, N86C,
N89C, N100C,
N100CPP, N75C

N80CB, N89C,
N100C

www.BOSTITCH.com

Item # Size Shank Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Style Tools

C4PSTIF 1-1/2" X .099 Smooth Stiff Diamond 3600

AC4D113BDP 1-1/2" X .113 Smooth Coated Blunt 7500
Diamond

AC5D099 1-3/4" X .099 Smooth Coated Diamond 9000

C6P99D 2" X .099 Smooth Coated Diamond 3600

C6P99DG 2" X .099 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 3600

C6R99BC 2" X .099 Ring Coated Blunt Chisel 3600

C6R99BCG 2" X .099 Ring ThickcoatTM Blunt Chisel 3600

C6R99BDSS 2" X .099 Ring Stainless Blunt 3600
Diamond

AC7D099 2-1/4" X .099 Smooth Coated Diamond 9000

C7R99BCG 2-1/4" X .099 Ring ThickcoatTM Blunt Chisel 3600

C7PSTIF 2-1/4" X .099 Smooth Stiff Diamond 3600

C8P99D 2-1/2" X .099 Smooth Coated Diamond 3600

C8P99DG 2-1/2" X .099 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 3600

C8R99BCG 2-1/2" X .099 Ring ThickcoatTM Blunt Chisel 3600

C8R99BD 2-1/2" X .099 Ring Coated Blunt 3600
Diamond

C8R99BDSS 2-1/2" X .099 Ring Stainless Blunt 3600
Diamond

C8P113D 2-3/8 X .113 Smooth Coated Diamond 5000

C8R113DG 2-3/8 X .113 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2700

C8P120D 2-1/2" X .120 Smooth Coated Diamond 2700

C8P131D-4.5M 2-1/2" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 4500

C10P120D 3" X .120 Smooth Coated Diamond 2700

C10P120DG 3" X .120 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2700

C10P131D 3" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 2700

C10P131DG 3" X .131 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2700

C10S131DG 3" X .131 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2700

C10P148D- 2-1/4" X .148 Smooth Coated Diamond 2700
SHORT

AC10DR 3" X .120 Ring Coated Blunt 4500
Diamond

C10R120DSS 3" X .120 Ring Stainless Diamond 2700

C10S120DG 3" X .120 Screw ThickcoatTM Diamond 2700

C12P120D 3-1/4" X .120 Smooth Coated Diamond 2700

C12P120DG 3-1/4" X .120 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2700

C12R120DSS 3-1/4" X .120 Ring Stainless Diamond 2700
AC12DS 3-1/4" X .120 Screw Coated Blunt 4500

Diamond

C12S120DG 3-1/4" X .120 Screw ThickcoatTM Diamond 2700

C12P131D 3-1/4" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 2700

C16P131D 3-1/2" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 2700

C16P131DG 3-1/2" X .131 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2700

C20S120D 4" X .120 Screw Coated Diamond 2700

C20P131D 4" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 2700

C20P131DG 4" X .131 Smooth ThickcoatTM Diamond 2700
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www.BOSTITCH.com12

F
F. 21° Plastic Collated Metal Connector Nails 

F21PL , 

N 8 8 R H - 2 M C N

G
G. 21° Plastic Collated Stick Framing Nails  

F21PL , N 7 9 R H ,

N 8 8 R H - 2 M C N ,

N95RHN, N88RH

F21PL , N79RH,

N 8 8 R H - 2 M C N ,

N88RH, N95RHN

F21PL , N 8 8 R H ,
N 8 8 R H - 2 M C N

Item # Size Shank Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Style            Tools 

R H - S 6 D E P 2" X .113 S m o o t h C o a t e d D i a m o n d 6 0 0 0

R H - S 6 D H D G 2" X .113 S m o o t h Hot Dipped D i a m o n d 6 0 0 0

R H - S 6 D R H D G 2" X .113 R i n g Hot Dipped D i a m o n d 6 0 0 0

R H - S 2 1 4 D E P 2-1/4" X .148 S m o o t h C o a t e d D i a m o n d 4 0 0 0

R H - S 2 1 4 D R E P 2-1/4" X .148 R i n g C o a t e d D i a m o n d 4 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D 1 1 3 E P 2-3/8" X .113 S m o o t h C o a t e d D i a m o n d 5 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D 1 1 3 H D G 2-3/8" X .113 S m o o t h Hot Dipped D i a m o n d 5 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D R 1 1 3 E P 2-3/8" X .113 R i n g C o a t e d D i a m o n d 5 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D R 1 1 3 H D G 2-3/8" X .113 R i n g Hot Dipped D i a m o n d 5 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D R 1 1 3 S S 2-3/8" X .113 R i n g S t a i n l e s s D i a m o n d 2 5 0 0

R H - S 8 D R 1 1 3 - H Q 2-1/2" X .113 HurriQuake™ C o a t e d D i a m o n d 5 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D 1 2 0 E P 2-3/8" X .120 S m o o t h C o a t e d D i a m o n d 5 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D R 1 2 0 E P 2-3/8" X .120 R i n g C o a t e d D i a m o n d 5 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D R 1 2 0 H D G 2-3/8" X .120 R i n g Hot Dipped D i a m o n d 5 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D 1 4 8 E P 2-3/8" X .148 S m o o t h C o a t e d D i a m o n d 4 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D S 1 4 8 E P 2-3/8" X .148 S c r e w C o a t e d D i a m o n d 4 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D 1 3 1 E P 2-1/2" X .131 S m o o t h C o a t e d D i a m o n d 5 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D 1 3 1 H D G 2-1/2" X .131 S m o o t h Hot Dipped D i a m o n d 5 0 0 0

R H - S 8 D R 1 3 1 - H Q 2-1/2" X .131Hu HurriQuake™ C o a t e d D i a m o n d 5 0 0 0

Awarded 2006 Innovation of the Year by Popular Science

Item # Size Shank Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Style            Tools 

R H - M C 1 3 1 1 5 - S 1-1/2" x 0.131" S m o o t h Bright, D i a m o n d 1 0 0 0

Heat Tr e a t e d

R H - M C 1 3 1 1 5 G A L - S 1-1/2" x 0.131" S m o o t h T h i c k c o a tT M, D i a m o n d 1 0 0 0

Heat Tr e a t e d

R H - M C 1 4 8 1 5 - S 1-1/2" x 0.148" S m o o t h Bright, D i a m o n d 1 0 0 0

Heat Tr e a t e d

R H - M C 1 4 8 1 5 G A L - S 1-1/2" x 0.148" S m o o t h T h i c k c o a tT M, D i a m o n d 1 0 0 0

Heat Tr e a t e d

R H - M C 1 3 1 2 5 - S 2-1/2" x 0.131" S m o o t h Bright, D i a m o n d 1 1 0 0

Heat Tr e a t e d

R H - M C 1 3 1 2 5 G A L - S 2-1/2" x 0.131" S m o o t h T h i c k c o a tT M, D i a m o n d 1 1 0 0

Heat Tr e a t e d

R H - M C 1 4 8 2 5 - S 2-1/2" x 0.148" S m o o t h Bright, D i a m o n d 9 0 0

Heat Tr e a t e d

R H - M C 1 4 8 2 5 G A L - S 2-1/2" x 0.148" S m o o t h T h i c k c o a tT M, D i a m o n d 9 0 0

Heat Tr e a t e d

R H - M C 1 6 2 2 5 - S 2-1/2" x 0.162" S m o o t h Bright, D i a m o n d 9 0 0

Heat Tr e a t e d

R H - M C 1 6 2 2 5 G A L - S 2-1/2" x 0.162" S m o o t h T h i c k c o a tT M, D i a m o n d 9 0 0

Heat Tr e a t e d

F21PL, N88RH,
N 8 8 R H - 2 M C N



G
G. 21° Plastic Collated Stick Framing Nails  (Continued) 

Fits Competitors’ Tools
DEWALT: D51845
DUO-FAST: CN350B
Hitachi: NR83A, NR90AC
Makita: AN922, AN8300
Paslode: 5300, F350SRH
Porter-Cable: FR350, FR350MAG
Ridgid: R350RHA
Senco: SN60, SN65, SN65C, FramePro FRH

F21PL, N79RH,
N88RH, N95162
N88RH-2MCN,
N95RHN

KN85PP, 
BIGBERTA160
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Item # Size Shank Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch® 

Style Tools

RH-S10D120EP 3" X .120 Smooth Coated Diamond 4000

RH-S10D120HDG 3" X .120 Smooth Hot Dipped Diamond 4000

RH-S10DR120SS 3" X .120 Ring Stainless Diamond 2000

RH-S10DR120HDG 3" X .120 Ring Hot Dipped Diamond 4000

RH-S10D131EP 3" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 4000

RH-S10D131HDG 3" X .131 Smooth Hot Dipped Diamond 4000

RH-S10DR131EP 3" X .131 Ring Coated Diamond 4000

RH-S10DR131HDG 3" X .131 Ring Hot Dipped Diamond 4000

RH-S10DS120HDG 3" X .120 Screw Hot Dipped Diamond 4000

RH-S10D148EP 3" X .148 Smooth Coated Diamond 3000

RH-S12D120EP 3-1/4" X .120 Smooth Coated Diamond 4000

RH-S12D131EP 3-1/4" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 4000

RH-S12D131HDG 3-1/4" X .131 Smooth Hot Dipped Diamond 4000

RH-S12D148EP 3-1/4" X .148 Smooth Coated Diamond 3000

RH-S12DS148EP 3-1/4" X .148 Screw Coated Diamond 3000

RH-S12D162EP 3-1/4" X .162 Smooth Coated Diamond 3000

RH-S16D131EP 3-1/2" X .131 Smooth Coated Diamond 4000

RH-S16D131HDG 3-1/2" X .131 Smooth Hot Dipped Diamond 4000 

RH-S16D135EP 3-1/2" X .135 Smooth Coated Diamond 2000

RH-S16D162EP 3-1/2" X .162 Smooth Coated Diamond 3000

S38-100B 4" x .150 Smooth Coated Diamond 1250

S38-115B 4-1/2" x .150 Smooth Coated Diamond 1250

S34S-115B 4-1/2" x .134 Screw Coated Diamond 1250

S38-130B 5-1/8" x .150 Smooth Coated Diamond 1250

S42-130B 5-1/8" x .165 Smooth Coated Diamond 1250

S42-160B 6-1/4" x .165 Smooth Coated Diamond 660
BIGBERTA160

F21PL, N79RH, 
N88RH-2MCN,
N88RH, N95RHN
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No nailer does everything, but the Bostitch® RN46
Coil Roofing Nailer comes close. With its magnesium
housing, one-step loading, dryfire nail lockout, and
tool-free shingle guide, the RN46 makes roofing easy.
That is why the Journal of Light Construction picked
it as their favorite in the June 2006 issue.

Weighs only 4.9 lbs.
Loads in one step
Won’t fire when empty
Hauls shingles up ladder

Slip resistant
wear guards

Lightweight
magnesium housing

dryfire
lockout

Quick set tool-free
depth adjustment

Tool-free
shingle guide

One-step 
loading

Overmolded grip

�

�

�

The Bostitch® RN46 Roofing Nailer versus the competition
Bostitch® Hitachi® Porter-Cable® Ridgid® Senco®

RN46 NV45AB RN175 R175RNA SCN40R

Lightweight
Magnesium Housing � � �

Easy One-Step 
Loading Design �

Dryfire Lockout 
(Will not fire when empty) �

Tool-Free Shingle Guide � � �

Weight 4.9 lbs. 5.4 lbs. 5.09 lbs. 5 lbs. 5.1 lbs.
Power-to-Weight Ratio 83.6 56.51 66.18 60 63.7

AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:16 PM  Page 14
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Features:
• Zero nail lockout feature eliminates dry firing and 

indicates when to reload the magazine
• Nosepiece features carbide inserts for long-life performance
• Aggressive wear guards and skid pads protect the tool 

from damage on abrasive surfaces
• Quick-set adjustable depth guide sets nails to desired depths quickly and conveniently
• Patented, single-action, side load canister for fast, one-step nail loading
• Adjustable shingle guide for quick shingle spacing

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 4.9 lbs.  • Driving Power: 410 inch lbs. 
Accessories: Vinyl siding attachment VSA4

RN46-1 Coil Roofing Nailer

Features:
• Aggressive wear guards and skid pads protect the 

tool from damage on abrasive surfaces
• Nosepiece features carbide inserts for long-life performance
• Adjustable shingle guide for quick shingle spacing
• Tool-free adjustable exhaust conveniently directs exhaust away from the user
• Patented, single-action, side load canister for fast, one-step nail loading

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 6.0 lbs.  • Driving Power: 442 inch lbs.
Accessories: Vinyl siding attachment VSA2, Adjustable depth control DC6

Available in: Galvanized, 
Stainless Steel

15˚ Coil Roofing Nails

-3/4"

-7/8"

-1"

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

RN45B-1 Coil Roofing Nailer

15˚ Coil Roofing Nails

Available in: Galvanized, 
Stainless Steel

* See fastener list  
H  page 17

* See fastener list  
H  page 17

-3/4"

-7/8"

-1"

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

Features:
• Jam-free magazine
• Power control valve adjusts power by 30%
• Aggressive wear guards and skid pads protect 

the tool from damage on abrasive surfaces
• Nosepiece features carbide inserts for long-life performance
• Molded rubber grip designed to last longer
• Adjustable shingle guide for quick shingle spacing
Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 4.7 lbs.  • Driving Power: 230 inch lbs.

-1/2"

-3/4"

-7/8"

-1"

-1 1/2"

16-Gauge Staple

1"

438S2R Jam-Free Wide Crown Roofing Stapler

* See fastener list I page 17

Available in: Galvanized, Stainless Steel

AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:16 PM  Page 15



www.BOSTITCH.com16

RO
O

FI
N

G SB150SLBC-1 Cap Stapler Kit

-1"

-1 1/2"

18-Gauge Staple

Available in: Coated

* See fastener lists
J/K page 17

5/16"

Features:
• Uses wider 5/16" crown staples that help prevent 

puncture to the cap
• 1" to 1-1/2" maximum leg length of SL staple
• Adjustable depth guide sets staples to desired 

depths quickly and conveniently
• Lightweight aluminum design for added durability
• Kit includes: Tool, Carry Case, Oil, Hex Wrench, 

1000 Bostitch Caps, and 1000 staples

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 4.7 lbs.  • Driving Power: 300 inch lbs.

N66BC-1 Cap Nailer

Features:
• Tool-free adjustable depth guide sets nails to desired depths 

quickly and conveniently
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability
• Quick-load magazine feature provides fast and easy loading of 

caps and nails
• Tool-free adjustable exhaust conveniently directs exhaust away 

from the user

Tool Specifications:
•Tool Weight: 6.1 lbs.  • Driving Power: 500 inch lbs.

Bostitch®  Caps

Features:
1” diameter caps offer superior holding power and increased
productivity. The Bostitch® Cap method proves to be 10x faster than
nailing by hand.

Applications: House Wrap, Felt Paper, Foam Board

* See fastener lists J/K page 17
See ad on page 30

For more information on Contact or Sequential Trips, see inside back cover.

SMOOTH     RING SCREW

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-2 3/16"

-2 1/2"

Available in: Plain, Galvanized, 
Stainless Steel

15˚ Wire Weld & Plastic
Inserted Coil Siding Nails / 

Bostitch Caps

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-23/16"

2 1/2"

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-2 3/16"

-2 1/2"

* See fastener lists:
U/V pages 37-38

K page 17

CAPPAK-5M CAPPAK-1M SB-CAPS

AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:16 PM  Page 16
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H. 15° Coil Roofing Nails

I. 16-Gauge Construction Staples

J. 18-Gauge 5/16 Crown Staples

Item # Wire Crown Leg Finish Qty. Fits Bostitch® 

Gauge Tools

SL50351G-1M 18 5/16" 1" Coated 1000

SL50351G 18 5/16" 1" Coated 5000 SB150SLBC

SL50351-1/2G 18 5/16" 1 1/2" Coated 3000

K. Bostitch® Caps

Item # Qty. Description Fits Bostitch® Tools

SB-CAPS 1000 Bostitch Caps SB150SLBC, N66BC-1

CAPPAK-1M 1000 ea. Bostitch Caps & 1” Staples SB150SLBC

CAPPAK-5M 5000 ea. Bostitch Caps & 1” Staples SB150SLBC

Atro: CN134, Roofing Roll
Craftsman: 18324, 154500 
DEWALT: D51321
Hitachi: NV45AB, NV45AC, NV45AB2
Jamerco: JTCN-45R

Makita: AN 451
Max: CN12R, CN450R
Paslode: 3175RCU 
Porter-Cable: RN175, RN175A
Ridgid: R175RNA
Senco: SCN 200R, SCN 40RN

Fits Competitors’ Tools

Item # Size Shank Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch® 

Style                     Tools  

CR19GAL               3/4" Smooth           Galvanized             Diamond        7200        

CR2DCGAL            7/8" Smooth           Galvanized             Diamond        7200             

CR2DGAL              1" Smooth           Galvanized             Diamond        7200       

CR3DGAL              1-1/4" Smooth           Galvanized             Diamond        7200            RN45B,
RN46

CR3DSS                1-1/4" Smooth           Stainless Steel      Diamond        7200        

CR4DGAL              1-1/2" Smooth           Galvanized             Diamond        7200      

CR4DSS               1-1/2" Smooth           Stainless Steel     Diamond        7200     

CR5DGAL              1-3/4" Smooth           Galvanized             Diamond        7200       

7

Staples: 1” = Felt & House Wrap
1-1/2” = Foam Board

Item # Wire Crown Length Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch® 

Gauge Style Tools

16S2-12G 16 1" 1/2" Coated Chisel 18000

16S2-16G 16 1" 21/32" Coated Chisel 15000

16S2-19G 16 1" 3/4" Coated Chisel 13500

16S2-22G 16 1" 7/8" Coated Chisel 12000

16S2-25G 16 1" 1" Coated Chisel 10500

16S2-31G 16 1" 1-1/4" Coated Chisel 9000

16S2-38G 16 1" 1-1/2" Coated Chisel 7500

16S2-38SS-1M 16 1" 1-1/2" Stainless Chisel 1000

16S2-44G 16 1" 1-3/4" Coated Chisel 6000

16S2-50G 16 1" 2" Coated Chisel 6000

438S2, 438S2R,

450S2, T40S2

AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:16 PM  Page 17



The NEW Bostitch® 16-Gauge Finish Nailer versus the competition

Bostitch® Paslode Porter-Cable Ridgid Hitachi DEWALT
FN16250K-2 T250-F16 FN250B R250SFA NV54B2 D51256K

100% Oil Free �

Lightweight
Magnesium Housing � � �

Dryfire lock-out �

Rear Exhaust �

Weight 3.3 lbs. 4.2 lbs. 3.8 lbs. 3.7 lbs. 4.5 lbs. 4.1 lbs.
Driving Power 290 262 297 291 253 268

Power-to-Weight Ratio 88 62 79 80 56 65

100% Oil free

It has every feature you can think of.
And two or three you never would.

Best power to weight ratio

Molded rubber
comfort grip

Lightweight 
magnesium housing

Rear exhaustMagnetic fastener retention system

Dryfire lockout

www.BOSTITCH.com

Includes Four Patented
Profile Tips
Places Nails 
Precisely on 
Contoured 
Surfaces

( Also included with N62FNK-2 )

Recessed Convex

OffsetFlooring 

AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:16 PM  Page 18
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-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-2 1/4"

-2 1/2"

Available in: Coated,
Stainless Steel, Aluminum

15-Gauge Finish Nails

Features:
• Adjustable depth guide sets nails to desired depths 

quickly and conveniently
• Quick release nose door for fast jam clearing
• Tool-free adjustable exhaust conveniently directs exhaust away from the user
• Kit includes: Finish Nailer, 1,000 2” Nails, Carrying Case, Oil

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 4.0 lbs.  • Driving Power: 300 inch lbs. 

16-Gauge Finish Nails

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-2 1/4"

-2 1/2"

Available in: Coated

N62FNK-2 15-Gauge Oil-Free Angled Finish Nailer Kit

FN16250K-2 16-Gauge Oil-Free Finish Nailer

SB-1664FN 16-Gauge Straight Finish Nailer Kit

16-Gauge Finish Nails

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-2 1/4"

-2 1/2"

Available in: Coated

* See fastener list L page 22

* See fastener list N page 23

* See fastener list N page 23

Features:
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability
• Oil-free operation requires no regular maintenance and 

eliminates the risk of oil stains
• Adjustable depth guide sets nails to desired depths quickly and conveniently
• Tool-free removable magazine for fast cleaning and jam clearing
• Kit includes: Finish Nailer, 1,000 2” Nails, Carrying Case, Hex Wrenches and Four Profile Tips
Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 3.8 lbs.  • Driving Power: 400 inch lbs. 

Features:
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability
• Oil-free operation requires no regular maintenance and 

eliminates the risk of oil stains
• Ultra-quiet rear exhaust directs air away from the user
• Zero nail lock-out feature eliminates dryfiring and indicates when to reload

the magazine
• Kit includes: Finish Nailer, 1/4”Air Fitting, 1,000 2” Nails, Carrying Case, Hex

Wrenches and Four Profile Tips

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 3.3 lbs.  • Driving Power: 290 inch lbs. 
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Features:
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability
• Oil-free operation requires no regular maintenance and eliminates the risk of oil stains
• Ultra-quiet rear exhaust
• Open nose design for easy jam clearing
• Adjustable depth guide sets nails to desired depths quickly and conveniently
• Kit includes: Brad Nailer, 1,000 1 1/4” Brad Nails, Carrying Case, Hex Wrench

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 1.9 lbs.  • Driving Power: 145 inch lbs. 

BT125K-2 1-1/4", 18-Gauge Oil-Free Brad Nailer Kit

18-Gauge Brads

- 5/8"

- 3/4"

- 1"

-1 3/16"

-1 1/4"

Available in: Coated

* See fastener list 
O page 24

BT200K-2 2", 18-Gauge Oil-Free Brad Nailer Kit

18-Gauge Brads

- 5/8"

- 3/4"

- 1"

-1 3/16"

-1 1/4"

-1 3/8"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

Available in: Coated

* See fastener list O 
page 24

Features:
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability
• Oil-free operation requires no regular maintenance and 

eliminates the risk of oil stains
• Ultra-quiet rear exhaust directs air away from the user
• Adjustable depth guide sets nails to desired depths quickly and conveniently
• Kit includes: Brad Nailer, 1,000 2” Brad Nails, Carrying Case, Hex Wrench

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 2.1 lbs.  • Driving Power: 170 inch lbs. 
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Features:
• Adjustable depth guide sets nails to desired depths 

quickly and conveniently
• Tool-free adjustable exhaust conveniently directs exhaust 

away from the user
• No-mar tip protects work surface
• Kit includes: Brad Nailer, 1,000 Brad Nails, Carrying Case, Oil

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 2.7 lbs.  • Driving Power: 145 inch lbs. 

18-Gauge Brads

- 5/8"

- 3/4"

- 1"

-1 3/16"

-1 3/8"

-1 1/2"

-1 9/16"

-1 3/4"

-2"

Available in: Coated

SB-1850BN 2", 18-Gauge Brad Nailer Kit

* See fastener list O 
page 24
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-5/8"

-3/4"

-1"

-1 3/16"

-1 3/8"

-1 9/16"

-1 5/8"

18-Gauge 
Brad

-1/2"
-5/8"
-3/4"
-7/8"
-1"
-1 1/8"
-1 3/16"
-1 1/4"
-1 3/8"
-1 1/2"

18-Gauge 
Staple

Available in: Coated,
Stainless Steel

SB-2IN1 Combo Brad Nailer / Finish Stapler Kit

7/32"

Features:
• Adjustable high/low power control sets pin depth without 

changing compressor setting
• Low profile nosepiece tapers down to contact point for clear line-of-sight
• 19% greater pin capacity over competitive models for a wider range of fasteners
• Kit includes: Pin Nailer; 1/4” Air Fitting;  500 each of 1/2” Pins, 3/4” Pins, 1” Pins; Case

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 3 lbs.  • Driving Power: 60 inch lbs. 

HP118K 1-3/16”, 23-Gauge Headless Pinner Kit

23-Gauge Headless Pins

- 1/2"

- 3/4"

- 1"
- 1 3/16"

Available in: Coated

* See fastener list Q page 25

* See fastener list
O/P page 24

Features:
• Drives both 18-gauge brads and narrow crown finish 

staples for ultimate versatility
• Adjustable depth guide sets nails to desired depths 

quickly and conveniently
• Tool-free adjustable exhaust conveniently directs exhaust 

away from the user
• Kit includes: Nailer, 1/4” Air Fitting, 1,000 2” Brad Nails, 

1,000 1” Staples, Carrying Case, Hex Wrench, Extra No-Mar Tip, Oil

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 2.6 lbs.  • Driving Power: 135 inch lbs.
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Features:
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability
• Oil-free operation requires no regular maintenance and 

eliminates the risk of oil stains
• Ultra-quiet rear exhaust directs air away from the user
• Adjustable depth guide sets nails to desired depths 

quickly and conveniently
• Kit includes: Stapler, 1/4” Air Fitting, 1,000 1” Staples, Carrying Case

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 2.5 lbs.  • Driving Power: 170 inch lbs. 

SX150K-1 1-1/2", 18-Gauge Oil-Free Stapler Kit

-1/2"

-5/8"

-3/4"

-7/8"

-1"

-1 1/8"

-1 3/16"

-1 1/4"

-1 3/8"

-1 1/2"

7/32"

18-Gauge Staple

Available in: Coated, 
Stainless Steel

* See fastener list P page 25
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-1/2"

-5/8"

-3/4"

-7/8"

-1"

-1 1/8"

-1 3/16"

-1 1/4"

-1 3/8"

-1 1/2"

18-Gauge Staple

Available in: Coated, Stainless Steel

SB-150SX 1-1/2", 18-Gauge Finish Stapler Kit

Features:
• Tool-free adjustable exhaust conveniently directs exhaust 

away from the user
• Bottom load magazine for fast loading and easy jam clearing
• No-mar tip protects work surface
• Kit includes: Stapler, 1/4” Air Fitting, 1,000 1” Staples, 

Carrying Case, Oil
Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight: 2.6 lbs.  • Driving Power: 135 inch lbs. 

* See fastener list P page 25

7/32"
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L
Fits Competitor’s Tools
Makita: AF631

L. 15-Gauge “FN” Style Angled Finish Nails

Item #     Size Point Finish Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Style                                Tools 

FN1520 1-1/4" Chisel   Coated 3655

FN1520-1M 1-1/4" Chisel   Coated 1000

FN1524 1-1/2" Chisel   Coated 3655 

FN1524-1M 1-1/2" Chisel   Coated 1000 

FN1524ALM 1-1/2" Chisel   Aluminum 3655 

FN1524SS 1-1/2" Chisel   Stainless 3655 

FN1528 1-3/4" Chisel   Coated 3655

FN1532 2" Chisel   Coated 3655 

FN1532-1M 2" Chisel   Coated 1000 

FN1532ALM 2" Chisel   Aluminum 3655 

FN1532SS 2" Chisel   Stainless 3655 

FN1536 2-1/4" Chisel   Coated 3655 

FN1540 2-1/2" Chisel   Coated 3655

FN1540-1M 2-1/2" Chisel   Coated 1000

FN1540ALM 2-1/2" Chisel   Aluminum 3655 

FN1540SS 2-1/2" Chisel   Stainless 3655

N59FN, N60FN, N62FN  

For more information on Contact or Sequential Trips, see inside back cover.
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M
Fits Competitors’ Tools
DEWALT: D51275K
DUO-FAST : DAFN-6480, DAFN-6432
Porter-Cable: DA250, DA250A, DA250B
Senco: SFN30, SFN40, SFN1

A250FN, Air Free 41, Finish Pro 35, Finish Pro 41XP
Stanley: SDA250K   
Hitachi: NT65AA

M. 15-Gauge “DA” Style Angled Finish Nails

Item #     Size Point Finish Qty.
Style                                

DA-1520 1-1/4" Chisel  Coated   4000

DA-1524 1-1/2" Chisel Coated 4000

DA-1532 2" Chisel Coated  4000

DA-1540 2-1/2" Chisel Coated   4000

N
Fits Competitors’ Tools
Craftsman: 18431 DEWALT:D51275K, DC612,
DUO-FAST: LFN748, LFNK764 DCS6161
Paslode: IM250 II, IM250F, Trimpulse, 3250-F16 Hitachi: NT65A
Porter-Cable: FN250, FN250A, FN250B Senco: Finish Pro 32
Stanley: SFN250K

N. 16-Gauge Straight Finish Nails

Item # Size Point Finish Qty.  Fits Bostitch®

Style Tools 

SB16-1.25-1M 1-1/4"          Chisel Coated 1000

SB16-1.50-1M 1-1/2" Chisel Coated  1000

SB16-1.75-1M -1-3/4" Chisel Coated   1000

SB16-2.00-1M 2" Chisel Coated  1000

SB16-2.50-1M 2-1/2" Chisel Coated  1000

SB16-1.25 1-1/4" Chisel Coated 2500

SB16-1.50 1-1/2" Chisel Coated  2500

SB16-1.75 1-3/4" Chisel Coated   2500

SB16-2.00 2" Chisel Coated  2500

SB16-2.50 2-1/2" Chisel Coated  2500
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FN16250K-2, 
SB-1664FN

Bostitch Model 
Not Available
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O. 18-Gauge Brads

Fits Competitors’ Tools
Fits most other 18-gauge brad nailers

O
SB-1842BN, SB-2IN1,
BT35B, SB-1850BN,
BT125K-2, BT200K-2

SB-1850BN, BT50B,

BT200K-2

SB-1842BN, SB-2IN1,
BT35B, SB-1850BN,
BT50B, BT125K-2,
BT200K-2

SB-1850BN, BT200K-2, 

SB-1842BN, SB-2IN1,

BT50B

SB-1842BN, SB-2IN1,

BT200K-2, SB-1850BN,

BT35B, BT50B

Item # Size Point Finish Qty.  Fits Bostitch®

Style Tools 

BT1300B-1M 5/8" Chisel Coated 1000

BT1300B 5/8" Chisel Coated 3000

BT1300-5M 5/8" Chisel Coated 5000

BT1303B-1M 3/4" Chisel Coated 1000

BT1303B 3/4" Chisel Coated 3000

BT1303-5M 3/4" Chisel Coated 5000

BT1309B-1M 1" Chisel Coated 1000

BT1309B 1" Chisel Coated 3000

BT1309-5M 1" Chisel Coated 5000

BT1314B 1-3/16" Chisel Coated 3000

BT1332B-1M 1-1/4" Chisel Coated 1000

BT1332B-5M 1-1/4" Chisel Coated 5000

BT1335B 1-3/8" Chisel Coated 3000

BT1338B 1-1/2" Chisel Coated 2000

BT1338B-1M 1-1/2" Chisel Coated 1000

BT1338B-5M 1-1/2" Chisel Coated 5000

BT1340B 1-9/16" Chisel Coated 2000

BT1345B 1-3/4" Chisel Coated 2000

BT1345-5M 1-3/4" Chisel Coated 5000

BT1350B-1M 2" Chisel Coated 1000

BT1350B 2" Chisel Coated 2000

BT1350-5M 2" Chisel Coated 5000
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Q
Q. 23-Gauge Pin Nails

Fits Competitor’s Tools
Fits Most: 23-gauge pin nailers

TU-216-2330,
HP118K

Item #     Size Point Finish Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Style         Tools

PT-2312-3M 1/2" Chisel Coated 3,000

PT-2319-3M 3/4" Chisel Coated 3,000

PT-2325-3M 1" Chisel Coated 3,000

PT-2330-3M 1-3/16" Chisel Coated 3,000

P
P. 18-Gauge 7/32" Narrow Crown Finish Staples

Item # Wire Crown Leg Finish Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Gauge                                                           Tools

SX50351/2G 18 7/32" 1/2" Coated 5000

SX50355/8G 18 7/32" 5/8" Coated 5000

SX50353/4-1M 18 7/32" 3/4" Coated 1000

SX50353/4G 18 7/32" 3/4" Coated 5000

SX50357/8G 18 7/32" 7/8" Coated 5000

SX50351-1M 18 7/32" 1" Coated 1000

SX50351G 18 7/32" 1" Coated 5000

SX50351SS-1M 18 7/32” 1” Stainless 1000

SX50351-3/8-1M 18 7/32" 1-3/8" Coated 1000

SX50351-1/8G 18 7/32" 1-1/8" Coated 3000

SX50351-3/16G 18 7/32" 1-3/16" Coated 3000

SX50351-1/4G 18 7/32" 1-1/4" Coated 3000

SX50351-3/8G 18 7/32" 1-3/8" Coated 3000

SX503513/8SS-1M 18 7/32” 1-3/8” Stainless 1000

SX503511/2G 18 7/32" 1-1/2" Coated 3000

SB-150SX, SB150SX-HD,
SX150K-1, SB2IN1

S32SX, S32SX-BHF-2,

T40SX-CT, SB-150SX,

SB- 2IN1, SB150SX-HD,

SX150K-1
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Lathing, sheathing, whatever your application,
Bostitch staplers were designed to handle the abuse
of hardcore industrial environments.  Hardened steel
noses and caps, strong durable jam-free aluminum
magazines and ergonomic overmolded grips that 
provide for greater reach, Bostitch construction 
Staplers are built stronger to last longer. 

BUILT STRONGER.
LASTS LONGER.

www.BOSTITCH.com
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1"

Available in: Coated, Stainless Steel

16-Gauge Staple

-1/2"

-3/4"

-7/8"

-1"

-1 1/2"

Features:
• Jam-free magazine to minimize downtime
• Power control valve adjusts power by 30% to set staples 

to desired depths quickly and conveniently
• Overmolded rubber grip maximizes comfort and minimizes fatigue
• Reduced height for stapling in tight areas

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  4.5 lbs. • Driving Power:  230 inch lbs. 

Available in: Coated, Stainless Steel

16-Gauge Staple

-1/2"

-3/4"

-7/8"

-1"

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

438S2 Jam-Free Wide Crown Stapler

450S2 Jam-Free Lathing Stapler

1/2"

-3/4"

-3/8"

-1"

-1 1/8"

-1 1/4"

-1 3/8"

-1 1/2"

Available in: Coated, Stainless Steel

16-Gauge Staple

438S4 Jam-Free Construction Stapler

* See fastener list R page 28

* See fastener list R page 28

* See fastener list S page 29

1"

Features:
• Jam-free magazine to minimize downtime
• Power control valve adjusts power by 30% to set staples 

to desired depths quickly and conveniently
• Overmolded rubber grip maximizes comfort and minimizes fatigue
• Reduced height for stapling in tight areas

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  4 lbs. • Driving Power:  230 inch lbs..

www.BOSTITCH.com 27

Features:
• Jam-free magazine to minimize downtime
• Power control valve adjusts power by 30% to set staples 

to desired depths quickly and conveniently
• Overmolded rubber grip maximizes comfort and minimizes fatigue
• Reduced height for stapling in tight areas
• Carbide tip inserts for long life

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  4.5 lbs. • Driving Power:  230 inch lbs.
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Item # Wire Crown Length Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Gauge Style Tools

16S2-12G 16 1" 1/2" Coated Chisel 18000

16S2-16G 16 1" 21/32" Coated Chisel 15000

16S2-19G 16 1" 3/4" Coated Chisel 13500

16S2-22G 16 1" 7/8" Coated Chisel 12000

16S2-25G 16 1" 1" Coated Chisel 10500

16S2-31G 16 1" 1-1/4" Coated Chisel 9000

16S2-38G 16 1" 1-1/2" Coated Chisel 7500

16S2-38SS-1M 16 1" 1-1/2" Stainless Chisel 1000

16S2-44G 16 1" 1-3/4" Coated Chisel 6000 450S2, 438S2R

16S2-50G 16 1" 2" Coated Chisel 4500 450S2, 438S2R

R. 16-Gauge 1" Wide Crown Construction Staples

Features:
• Jam-free magazine to minimize downtime
• Overmolded rubber grip maximizes comfort and minimizes fatigue
• Adjustable exhaust conveniently directs exhaust away from user
• Adjustable depth guide sets staples to desired depths

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  4.5 lbs. • Driving Power:  340 inch lbs.

1/2"

-1"

-1 1/8"

-1 1/4"

-1 3/8"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/8"

-1 3/4"

-2"

Available in: Coated,
Stainless Steel

16-Gauge Staple

Features:
• Jam-free magazine to minimize downtime
• Overmolded rubber grip maximizes comfort and minimizes fatigue
• Adjustable exhaust conveniently directs exhaust away from user
• Adjustable depth guide sets staples to desired depths

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  4.5 lbs. • Driving Power:  340 inch lbs.

7/16"

-1"

-1 1/8"

-1 1/4"

-1 3/8"

-1 1/2"

-1 5/8"

-2"

Available in: Coated

16-Gauge Staple

650S4 Jam-Free Construction Stapler

650S5 Jam-Free Construction Stapler

For more information on Contact or Sequential Trips, see inside back cover.

* See fastener list S page 29

* See fastener list T page 29

438S2, 438S2R,
450S2, T40S2
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Fits Competitors’ Tools
Atro: 16NC Fasco: F4P HD50
Dewalt: D51431 Hitachi: SM200 A/B
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SS. 16-Gauge 1/2" Medium Crown Construction Staples

Item # Wire Crown Length Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Gauge Style Tools

16S4-19G 16 1/2" 3/4" Coated Chisel 25650 438S4, 538S4

16S4-22G 16 1/2" 7/8" Coated Chisel 22800 438S4, 538S4

16S4-25G 16 1/2" 1" Coated Chisel 19950 438S4, 538S4, 650S4

16S4-28G 16 1/2" 1-1/8" Coated Chisel 17100 438S4, 538S4, 650S4

16S4-31G 16 1/2" 1-1/4" Coated Chisel 17100 438S4, 538S4, 650S4

16S4-34G 16 1/2" 1-3/8" Coated Chisel 14250 438S4, 538S4, 650S4

16S4-38G 16 1/2" 1-1/2" Coated Chisel 14250 438S4, 538S4, 650S4

16S4-38SS-1M 16 1/2" 1-1/2" Stainless Chisel 1000 438S4, 538S4, 650S4

16S4-41GA 16 1/2" 1-5/8" Coated Chisel 11400 650S4

16S4-44G 16 1/2" 1-3/4" Coated Chisel 11400 650S4

16S4-50G 16 1/2" 2" Coated Chisel 8550 650S4

Item # Wire  Crown Length Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Gauge Style Tools                        

16S5-32G 16 7/16" 1-1/4" Coated Chisel 19800

16S5-35G 16 7/16" 1-3/8" Coated Chisel 16500

16S5-38G 16 7/16" 1-1/2" Coated Chisel 16500

16S5-40G 16 7/16" 1-5/8" Coated Chisel 16500

16S5-45G 16 7/16" 1-3/4" Coated Chisel 13200

16S5-50G 16 7/16" 2" Coated Chisel 13200 650S5, T50S5

T. 16-Gauge 7/16" Medium Crown Construction Staples

Fits Competitors’ Tools
Dewalt: 51430 Paslode: 3150, 3200
Hitachi: N5008AB, N5008AC Senco: SNS30, SNS45, SNS40XP, SNS40

438S5, 538S5,

650S5, T40S5, 

T50S5
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BOSTITCH
CAP STAPLER
MODEL# SB150SLBC-1

10X FASTER
WHEN INSTALLING FELT, HOUSE WRAP, 
AND FOAM BOARD INSULATION!

FELT

HOUSE WRAP

FOAM BOARD INSULATION

®

www.BOSTITCH.com

CAPS & STAPLES
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Features:
• Drives wire weld and plastic inserted coil nails
• Adjustable depth guide sets nails to desired depths 

quickly and conveniently
• Lightweight aluminum design for added durability
• Soft rubber foot prevents damage to softer woods
• Tool-free adjustable exhaust conveniently directs exhaust away from the user

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  4.7 lbs. • Driving Power:  500 inch lbs.

N66C-1 Coil Siding Nailer 

SMOOTH     RING SCREW

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-2 3/16"

-2 1/2"

Available in: Plain, Galvanized, 
Stainless Steel

15˚ Wire Weld & Plastic
Inserted Coil Siding Nails

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-23/16"

2 1/2"

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-2 3/16"

-2 1/2"

SB150SLBC-1 BOSTITCH® Cap Stapler Kit

Features:
• Uses wider 5/16" crown staples that help prevent 

puncture to the cap
• Adjustable depth guide sets staples to desired 

depths quickly and conveniently
• Lightweight aluminum design for added durability
• Kit includes: Tool, Carry Case, Oil, Hex Wrench, 

1000 Bostitch Caps, and 1000 Staples

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  4.7 lbs. • Driving Power:  300 inch lbs. 

* See fastener list 
U/V pages 37-38

* See fastener list J/K page 17

-1"

-1 1/2"

18-Gauge Staple

5/16"

Available in: Coated

Features:
• Tool-free “Dial-A-Depth” adjustment sets nails to desired 

depths quickly and conveniently
• Lightweight aluminum design for added durability
• Quick-load magazine feature provides fast and easy 

loading of caps and nails
• Tool-free adjustable exhaust conveniently 

directs exhaust away from the user

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  6.01 lbs. • Driving Power:  500 inch lbs.

N66BC-1 BOSTITCH® Cap Nailer

SMOOTH     RING SCREW

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-2 3/16"

-2 1/2"

Available in: Plain, Galvanized, 
Stainless Steel

15˚ Wire Weld & Plastic
Inserted Coil Siding Nails / 

Bostitch Caps

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-23/16"

2 1/2"

-1 1/4"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

-2 3/16"

-2 1/2"

* See fastener list
U/V pages 37-38

K page 17
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Drives most common 
bulk finish, framing 
and timber nails

Features:
• Ideal for driving common bulk nails into confined areas or nailing metal connectors 

and joist hangers
• Magnetic nose with recessed nail slot holds nails stable for accurate fastener placement
• Hardened steel nose for extreme durability
• Kit includes: Impact Nailer with Standard Nose, Finish Nail Nose, Large Bore Nose, 

Leather Comfort Glove, Nose Wrench, Hex Wrench, Tool Lubricant and Spare O-Rings

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  2.9 lbs. 

PN100K Impact Nailer Kit
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Features:
• Pneumatic operation for high-production felt, insulation 

and other light wire stapling applications
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability
• Oil-free operation requires no regular maintenance and eliminates the risk of oil stains
• Ultra-quiet rear exhaust directs air away from the user
• Molded rubber grip designed to last longer

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  2.1 lbs. • Driving Power:  105 inch lbs. 

USO56-1 Pneumatic PowerCrownTM Stapler

-1/4"
-5/16"
-3/8"
-1/2"
-9/16"

Bostitch® PowerCrownTM

Staples STCR5019 Series

Features:
• Lightweight aluminum design for added durability
• High-speed pneumatic power increases productivity over other fastening methods 
• Makes fastening of wood furring strips to concrete fast and easy
• High-capacity magazine reduces reload time

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  7.1 lbs. • Driving Power:  420 inch lbs.

-9/16"

-5/8"

-3/4"

-1 1/8"

-1 3/8"

-1 1/2"

-2 1/4"

T-Nail

Available in: Hardened, Stiff Stock

MIII812CNCT Industrial Concrete Nailer

* See fastener list Y page 39

* See fastener list BB on page 54
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Factory-Finished 

Adapter Included 

• Protects factory finish, 

adjusts from 1/2”- 3/4”

• Provides striking faces

• Extra wide base prevents

tool tipping

• Wheels allow tool to 

slide effortlessly

Graphite Mallet 

• Features replaceable 

soft mallet face 

and ergonomic 

comfort grip

Multiple handle options 

(long handle included)

Easy to Hit 

• Recoils hammer

for speed!

Factory-set for 3/4”

• Adjustable for 

fastener placement 

in 1/2”- 33/32” 

flooring

Tool Alignment Window

• For accurate fastener 

placement

We’ve got you covered
Whether you are installing unfinished or pre-finished flooring, 

B O ST I T C H® tools are packed with features to make your job easier.



www.BOSTITCH.com 35

Available in: Coated

-1 1/2"

-2"

Flooring Cleats

Features:
• Aluminum housing for job-site durability
• Long reach handle for improved comfort and control 
• Rubber bumpers help protect floor from damage

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  9.5 lbs. • Magazine Capacity:  200

MFN200 Manual Flooring Cleat Nailer Kit

MIIIFN Hardwood Flooring Cleat Nailer

Features:
• High-speed mallet actuated pneumatic operation increases 

productivity over manual methods
• Extra-wide composite base plate for added stability 

(1/2” and 3/4” base plates included)
• Long reach handle for improved comfort and control (short handle optional)
• Kit includes: Nailer, Graphite Mallet, Pre-Finished Flooring Adapter Foot

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  11.2 lbs. • Driving Power:  420 inch lbs. 

MIIIFN-KIT Flooring Cleat Nailer Conversion Kit 

Features:
Includes everything required to easily convert the
MIIIFS Industrial Flooring Stapler to an 
MIIIFN Industrial Flooring Cleat Nailer

* See fastener list 
AA page 39
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1/2"

-1 1/2"

-1 3/4"

-2"

15 1/2-Gauge Staple

Available in: Coated, Stainless Steel

MIIIFS Flooring Stapler Kit

* See fastener list 
X page 39

Features:
• High-speed mallet actuated pneumatic operation increases 

productivity over manual methods
• Extra-wide composite base plate for added stability 

(1/2” and 3/4” base plates included)
• Long reach handle for improved comfort and control 

(short handle optional)
• Kit includes: Stapler, Graphite Mallet, Pre-Finished Flooring Adapter Foot

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  11.2 lbs.   • Driving Power:  420 inch lbs. 

Pre-Finished Foot and
Mallet included

Pre-finished Foot and
Mallet included

Available in: Coated

-1 1/2"

-2"

Flooring Cleats

* See fastener list 
AA page 39
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3/16"

20-Gauge Staple

Available in: Coated

CR1000E Electric Carpet Stapler Kit

Features:
• Bottom load magazine for fast loading and 

accurate fastener placement 
• Narrow nose for accurate fastener placement 
• Compact and lightweight for easy maneuverability
• Kit includes: Screwdriver, Wrenches and Carrying Case

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  4.4 lbs. • Driving Power:  55 inch lbs. 

For more information on Contact or Sequential Trips, see inside back cover.

Uses fastener CS50209/16DP

-9/16"

Features:
• Convertible design for added versatility:

- Convertible tool-free adjustable foot adapts to 1/4" to 7/16" 
engineered flooring * 

- Factory set for installation of Bruce® Natural Reflections™

5/16" flooring * *
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability
• Oil-free operation requires no regular maintenance 

and eliminates the risk of oil stains
• Ultra-quiet rear exhaust directs air away from the user

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  3.2 lbs. • Driving Power:  170 inch lbs.

* Always check with flooring manufacturer’s fastening recommendations
** Bruce is a registered trademark of Armstrong World Industries, Inc.

SX150-BHF-2 18-Gauge Hardwood Flooring Stapler

7/32"

-1/2"
-5/8"
-3/4"
-7/8"
-1"
-1 1/8"
-1 3/16"
-1 1/4"
-1 3/8"
-1 1/2"

18-Gauge Staple

Available in: Coated, Stainless Steel

* See fastener list W page 38

Features:
• Tool-free adjustable foot adapts from 1/4” to 1/2” engineered flooring
• 20-gauge fastener helps prevent damage to flooring
• Lightweight magnesium design for added durability
• Oil-free operation requires no regular maintenance and eliminates the risk of oil stains
• Ultra-quiet rear exhaust directs air away from the user
* Always check with flooring manufacturer’s fastening recommendations

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  2.5 lbs. • Driving Power:  138 inch lbs.

LHF97125 20-Gauge Hardwood Flooring Stapler

3/16"

Available in: Coated

20-Gauge Staple

-1/2”

-1"

* See fastener list 
Z page 39
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Fits Competitors’ Tools
Hitachi: NV65AH Makita: AN611 
Max: CN565 Porter-Cable: COIL200 , COIL250 
Senco: SCN45 , SCN55S 

U. 15˚ Wire Weld Coil Siding Nails

Item # Size Shank Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Style Tools

AC3D080BDP 1-1/4" X .080 Smooth Coated Blunt Diamond 14000

AC3DR080BDP 1-1/4" X .080 Ring Coated Blunt Diamond 14000

C3R80BDG 1-1/4" X .080 Ring ThickcoatTM Blunt Diamond 4200

C4DCSBALG 1-3/8" X .100 Helix Mechanically Ballistic 3600
Galvanized

For wood to steel construction*

AC4D080BDP 1-1/2" X .080    Smooth Coated Blunt Diamond 14000

AC4DR080BDP 1-1/2" X .080 Ring Coated Blunt Diamond 14000

C4R80BDG 1-1/2" X .080 Ring ThickcoatTM Blunt Diamond 4200

C4R90BDSS 1-1/2" X .090 Ring Stainless Blunt Diamond 3600

AC5D080BDP 1-3/4" X .080 Smooth Coated Blunt Diamond 14000

AC5DR080BDP 1-3/4" X .080 Ring Coated Blunt Diamond 14000

C5R80BDG 1-3/4" X .080 Ring ThickcoatTM Blunt Diamond 4200

C5R90BDSS 1-3/4" X .092 Ring Stainless Blunt Diamond 3600

AC6D090BDP 2" X .092 Smooth Coated Blunt Diamond 12000

C6P90BDG 2" X .092 Smooth ThickcoatTM Blunt Diamond 3600

AC6DR090BDP 2" X .092 Ring Coated Blunt Diamond 12000

C6R90BDG 2" X .092 Ring ThickcoatTM Blunt Diamond 3600

C6R90BDSS 2" X .092 Ring Stainless Blunt Diamond 3600

C7P90BDG 2-3/16" X .092 Smooth ThickcoatTM Blunt Diamond 3600

C7R90BDG 2-3/16" X .092 Ring ThickcoatTM Blunt Diamond 3600

C7R90BDSS 2-3/16" X .092 Ring Stainless Blunt Diamond 3600

C8P90BDG 2-1/2" X .092 Smooth ThickcoatTM Blunt Diamond 3600

C8R90BDG 2-1/2" X .092 Ring ThickcoatTM Blunt Diamond 3600

AC8DRSS 2-1/2" X .092 Ring Stainless Blunt Diamond 3600

* C4DCSBALG - Wood to Steel Siding Nails
• Good for wood to steel (14 to 22 gauge) applications
• Ballistic point, helix thread, mechanically galvanized
• 1-3/8” x .100”
• Code Report: ICC ER-5426

N63CP
N64C
N66C
N66BC

N63CP
N64C
N66C
N66BC
N75C
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W. 18-Gauge 7/32" Narrow Crown Finish Staples

V. 15˚ Plastic Inserted Coil Siding Nails

Fits Competitors’ Tools
Hitachi: NV65AH Makita: AN611       Max: CN565         Senco: SCN55S

*With door conversion kit Item #112670

Item # Size Shank Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Style Tools

ACP5DSALM 1-3/4" X .099 Screw Aluminum Diamond 2400 N63CP, N65CP, N64C*
N66C, N66BC, N75C

ACP6DSALM 2" X .099 Screw Aluminum Diamond 2400 N63CP, N65CP, N64C*
N66C, N66BC, N75C 

ACP6DR090BDG 2 X .090 Ring Electro Galv Diamond 3600

ACP6DR090BDSS 2 X .090 Ring Stainless Diamond 3600

ACP7DR090BDG 2-1/4 X .090 Ring Electro Galv Diamond 3600

ACP8DR090BDSS 2-1/2 X .090 Ring Stainless Diamond 3600

Item # Wire Crown Leg Finish Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Gauge                                                           Tools

SX50351/2G 18 7/32" 1/2" Coated 5000

SX50355/8G 18 7/32" 5/8" Coated 5000

SX50353/4-1M 18 7/32" 3/4" Coated 1000

SX50353/4G 18 7/32" 3/4" Coated 5000

SX50357/8G 18 7/32" 7/8" Coated 5000

SX50351-1M 18 7/32" 1" Coated 1000

SX50351G 18 7/32" 1" Coated 5000

SX50351SS-1M 18 7/32" 1" Stainless 1000

SX50351-1/8G 18 7/32" 1-1/8" Coated 3000

SX50351-3/16G 18 7/32" 1-3/16" Coated 3000

SX50351-1/4G 18 7/32" 1-1/4" Coated 3000

SX50351-3/8-1M 18 7/32" 1-3/8” Coated 1000

SX50351-3/8G 18 7/32" 1-3/8" Coated 3000

SX503513/8SS-1M 18 7/32" 1-3/8” Stainless 1000

SX503511/2G 18 7/32" 1-1/2" Coated 3000

S32SX-BHF-2, S32SX,
T40SX-CT, 
SB-150SX, SB- 2IN1,
SB150SX-HD
SX150, SX150-BHF-2

SB-150SX, SB- 2IN1, 
SB150SX-HD
SX150, SX150-BHF-2

N64*, N66C,
N66BC, N75C
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X. 15-1/2-Gauge 1/2" Crown Hardwood Flooring Staples

Item # Wire    Crown Length Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch
Gauge Style Tools

BCS1512 15-1/2 1/2" 1 1/2" Coated Chisel 9600

BCS1514 15-1/2 1/2" 1 3/4" Coated Chisel 7728

BCS1516 15-1/2 1/2" 2" Coated Chisel 7728

BCS1516SS-1M 15-1/2 1/2" 2" Stainless Chisel 1000

Fits Competitors’ Tools
Porter-Cable: FCN200
Powernail: 345, 45
Primatech: P210, H300, H330, Q500
Senco: SHF50, SHF15, SHF10

Item # Size Shank Finish Point Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Style Tools

BT484GXH-2.5M 9/16" X .097 Hardened/Coated Smooth Diamond 2500

BT461H-2.5M 5/8" X .097 Stiff Smooth Diamond 2500

BT461XH-2.5M 5/8" X .097 Hardened Smooth Diamond 2500

BT488XH-2.5M 3/4" X .097 Hardened Smooth Diamond 2500

BT490XH-2.5M 1-1/8" X .097 Hardened Smooth Diamond 2500

BT499H-2.5M 1-3/8" X .097 Hardened Smooth Diamond 2500

BT493XH-2.5M 1-3/8" X .097 Stiff Smooth Diamond 2500

BT471XH-2.5M 1-1/2" X .097 Hardened Smooth Diamond 2500

BT481H-2.5M 2-1/4" X .097 Stiff Smooth Diamond 2500

Y. T-Nails

AA. “L” Shaped Hardwood Flooring Cleats
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Fits Competitors’ Tools
DUO-FAST:  ENC-5418A

Z. 20-Gauge 3/16" Crown Staple

Item # Wire Crown Leg Finish Qty. Point Fits Bostitch®

Gauge Style Tools
SB97-1GLS 20 3/16" 1" Coated 5000 Chisel S3297-LHF-2

LHF97125

Item # Description Length Finish Quantity Fits Bostitch®

Per Box Tools

FLN-150 Flooring Cleat 1-1/2" Coated 1000 HFN1, MIIIFN, MFN200
FLN-200 Flooring Cleat 2" Coated 1000 HFN1, MIIIFN, MFN200

HFS1,
MIIIFS

MIII812CNCT
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Air
For best results, use regulated air and never
use more air pressure than is necessary to
drive the fasteners. Most Bostitch® tools
operate best between 80 and 95 PSI.  If the
fastener sets well at 85 PSI, use that pressure.
Keep the airline as short as possible to
prevent a pressure drop from the Bostitch®

compressor to the tool.

Water
As air compressors operate, they generate
condensation, which needs to be drained
regularly. In very hot humid weather, you may
need to drain it several times each day. In drier
climates, once per day should be enough. Open
the drain valves near the bottom of the tank
while the tank is under pressure to relieve
moisture. Then close the valve carefully. Never
twist the valves with pliers. Just tighten them
until the air stops leaking.

Electric
Don’t use an extension cord to run your
Bostitch® compressor if at all possible;
instead use a longer airline.  If you 
must operate your Bostitch® compressor 
in a remote area, use a heavy-gauge 
extension cord as follows. 

25 Feet  - Use 14-Gauge Cord
50 Feet  - Use 12-Gauge Cord
100 Feet  - Use 10-Gauge Cord
150 Feet  - Use 8-Gauge Cord

Oil
Bostitch manufactures both oil-free and 
oil-lubricated compressors.  For oil-
lubricated compressors, the pump oil level
should be checked daily prior to operation.
The proper oil level should be maintained to
provide peak pump performance.

Bostitch® oil-free compressors do not
require oil.

BOSTITCH® pneumatic nailers and staplers are only as good as the
compressors that power them. That is why BOSTITCH® air compressors are
designed to the same exacting standards as our nailers and staplers.

The BOSTITCH® air compressor team spends countless days in the field
working with professional contractors. Their input is the principal guiding
factor in our design and manufacturing process.

Featuring precision-made pumps, high-efficiency motors and the highest-
quality materials, BOSTITCH® compressors are as tough as our tools. They
deliver unsurpassed performance, convenience and durability at job sites
around the world.

Air Compressors

Framing 
Nailers

RECOMMENDED TOOL CAPACITY
Use the BOSTITCH® recommended tool capacity icon legend to choose
the BOSTITCH® compressor that meets your needs. Due to the
BOSTITCH® commitment of maximized performance, our ratings all fall on
the conservative side. This way you can rest assured that your
compressor will handle any application you throw at it with air to spare.

Roofing 
Nailers

Finish 
Nailers

1 Framing Nailer
2 Roofing Nailers
4 Finish Nailers

CWC200ST

COMPRESSOR PERFORMANCE GUIDE

www.BOSTITCH.com40
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Features:
• Powerful Subaru Robin EX17D 6 HP engine with advanced

chain-driven overhead cam technology for increased
power and maximum life

• Automatic decompression system and cold
weather start assist for fast easy starts
with no kick back

• High output oil-lubricated pump with cast
iron cylinder for maximum life

• High-capacity 8-gallon air tank and
high flow regulator for multi-tool use

Tool Specifications:
• Horsepower:  6 HP
• Tank Capacity:  8 Gallons
• Pump Type:  Oil-Lubricated
• Displacement:  19.3 CFM
• Air Delivery:  @ 40 PSI    14.6 CFM

@ 90 PSI    9.6 CFM 
• Operating Pressure:  0-135 PSI
• Weight: 145 lbs.

6 HP Gas-Powered Wheelbarrow
Air Compressor 

2 Peak HP Electric Wheelbarrow 
Air Compressor

Features:
• Powerful 2 Peak HP 15 amp industrial induction motor with

manual reset overload protection
• High output oil-lubricated pump with cast iron cylinder for

maximum life
• Cold weather start assist system for fast easy startup
• High-capacity 8-gallon air tank and high flow regulator

for multi-tool use
• Pump oil sight window for fast and clean oil level

checks

Tool Specifications:
• Horsepower:  2 HP Peak, 1.5 Running
• Tank Capacity:  8 Gallons
• Motor Type: Induction
• Pump Type:  Oil-Lubricated
• Air Delivery: @ 40 PSI     7.6 CFM

@ 90 PSI     6.5 CFM 
• Operating Pressure:  0-135 PSI
• Weight: 135 lbs.

3 Peak HP Oil-Lubricated Stack Tank 
Air Compressor CWC200ST

Features:
• Powerful 3 Peak HP 15 amp industrial induction motor with manual

reset overload protection
• High output oil-lubricated pump with cast iron cylinder for

maximum life
• Cold weather start assist system and synthetic

pump oil for fast easy startup
• High-capacity 4-gallon air tank and high flow

regulator for multi-tool use
• Ball type drain valves for simplified maintenance

Tool Specifications:
• Horsepower:  3 Peak, 2.2 Running
• Tank Capacity:  4 Gallons
• Pump Type:  Oil-Lubricated
• Air Delivery: @ 40 PSI 5.1 CFM

@ 90 PSI 4.0 CFM
• Operating Pressure:  0-135 PSI
• Weight: 60 lbs.

CAP6080WB

CAP2080WB
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2 Peak HP Oil-Free Contractor Compressor 

Features:
• Powerful 2 Peak HP industrial induction motor with manual reset

overload protection draws only 10.5 amps
• High output oil-free pump requires no maintenance
• High-capacity 6-gallon air tank and high flow regulator for

multi-tool use
• Compact design for maximum portability and shop storage

Tool Specifications:
• Horsepower:  2 HP Peak, 1.6 Running
• Tank Capacity:  6 Gallons
• Motor Type: Induction
• Pump Type:  Oil-Free
• Air Delivery:  @ 40 PSI    3.4 CFM

@ 90 PSI    2.7 CFM 
• Operating Pressure:  0-135 PSI
• Weight: 51 lbs.

2.5 Peak HP Oil-Lubricated Pancake 
Air Compressor

Features:
• Powerful 2.5 Peak HP 15 amp industrial induction motor with

manual reset overload protection
• High output oil-lubricated pump with cast iron cylinder

for maximum life
• Cold weather start assist system and synthetic pump oil

for fast easy startup
• High-capacity 6-gallon air tank and high flow regulator

for multi-tool use
• Compact design for maximum portability and 

shop storage

Tool Specifications:
• Horsepower:  2.5 Peak, 1.5 Running
• Tank Capacity:  6 Gallons
• Pump Type:  Oil-Lubricated
• Air Delivery: @ 40 PSI 4.9 CFM

@ 90 PSI 3.6 CFM
• Operating Pressure:  0-135 PSI
• Weight: 50 lbs.

CAP1516 Trim Air 1.5 Peak HP Oil-Free Contractor Compressor 

Features:
• High efficiency 1.5 Peak HP draws only 8 amps
• Weighs only 19.5 lbs. for maximum portability 
• Ultra-quiet operation for use in confined work spaces
• High output oil-free pump requires no maintenance
• Internal 1.6-gallon reserve air tank

Tool Specifications:
• Horsepower:  1.5 HP Peak, 1.1 Running
• Tank Capacity:  1.6 Gallons
• Pump Type:  Oil-Free
• Air Delivery:  @ 40 PSI    2.7 CFM

@ 90 PSI    1.8 CFM 
• Operating Pressure:  0-125 PSI
• Weight: 19.5 lbs.

CAP2560OL

CAP2060P
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Nailer & Compressor
Combo Kits Make Finish

& Trim Work Easy

BOSTITCH® Combo Kits Include
Nailers, Compressor, Air Hose,

Bag, Fittings & Fasteners 
All In One Box

See page 44

CRAFTS FURNITURE TRIM
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CPACK3  3-Tool / Finish & Trim Combo Kit

Includes:
• SB-1664FN 16-gauge 2-1/2" finish nailer
• SB-100SX 18-gauge 1" finish stapler
• SB-125BN 18-gauge 1-1/4" brad nailer
• CAP60P-OF 2.0 HP (Peak) oil-free compressor
• 1/4" x 40' heavy-duty airline with MPT fittings
• 1000 2” 16-gauge finish nails
• 1000 1-1/4” 18-gauge brads
• 1000 1” staples
• Tool lubricant
• Contractor’s canvas tool bag

CPACK270 2-Tool Finish Compressor Combo Kit

Includes:
• SB-1664FN 16-gauge 2-1/2" finish nailer
• SB-2IN1 combination brad nailer/finish stapler
• CAP1516 1.5 HP (Peak) oil-free contractor compressor
• 3/8" x 25' heavy-duty airline with MPT fittings
• 1000 2” 16-gauge finish nails
• 1000 1-5/8” 18-gauge brads
• 1000 1” staples
• Tire inflator chuck
• Thread sealant tape

CPACK1 2IN1 Brad Nailer / Stapler Combo Kit

Includes:
• SB-2IN1 combination brad nailer/finish stapler
• CAP60P-OF 2.0 HP (Peak) oil-free compressor
• 16-pc. air accessory kit includes 25’ coil hose 

w/fittings, blow gun, safety tip, inflator nozzle, 
sports ball, inflation needles, dual tire chuck, tire 
pressure gauge, thread sealant tape

• 1000 1-5/8” 18-gauge brads
• 1000 1” finish staples
• Tool lubricant
• Tool carry case

* See SB-1664FN featured on page 19 for tool specifications.

* See SB-1664FN and SB-2IN1 featured on pages 19 
and 21 for tool specifications.

* See SB-2IN1 featured on page 21 for tool specifications.
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Product Features:

• Rugged reinforced polyurethane construction is abrasion, 
puncture and chemical resistant.

• Flexible from -40° to 180°F for revolutionary workability.

• Reusable 1/4” MPT fittings are field repairable in 
three easy steps.

• Non-marring translucent material provides a clear view
of airline contaminants.

• Hi-vis safety yellow color for improved job-site visibility.

• Snap-fit strain reliefs provide flexible reinforcement for 
extended life.

Premium Quality Air Hose

BEHIND EVERY GOOD 
TOOL SHOULD BE 
A GREAT HOSE

RIBBED DESIGN
Prevents hose from
Sticking to itself or other 
Job-site obstructions

Flexible in 
All Weather

Reusable 
Fittings
for fast field repairs

Lighter 
than standard 
air hoses 
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ProzHoze™

Item Number Description

PRO-1450            1/4" x 50' Premium quality polyurethane air hose

PRO-14100            1/4" x 100' Premium quality polyurethane air hose

PRO-3850            3/8" x 50' Premium quality polyurethane air hose

PRO-38100            3/8" x 100' Premium quality polyurethane air hose

ProzHoze™ Repair Kits

PRO-14 REPAIR Repair kit for 1/4” hose

PRO-38 REPAIR Repair kit for 3/8” hose

Miscellaneous Kits

Item Number Description

CNTK1 Contact Trigger Conversion Kit

CNTK2 Contact Trigger Conversion Kit

CNTK4 Smart Trigger Conversion Kit

DC3               N80C / N86C Coil Framing Nailer Dial-A-Depth

MCN-KIT2 Metal Connector Kit for N88RH

MIIIFOOT-KIT Large Foot Kit for MIIIFS/FN

SEQ4 Sequential Trigger Conversion Kit 

SEQ6 Sequential Trigger Conversion Kit 

SEQ7 Sequential Trigger Conversion Kit 

TIPPAK1 Application Tips for N62FNK

TIPPAK2 Application Tips for FN16250K

TVA11 Trigger Valve Kit

TVA6 Trigger Valve Kit

VSA2              Vinyl Siding Adapter for 

RN45B Roofing Nailer 

VSA4 Vinyl Siding Adapter for RN46

A
CC

ES
SO

RI
ES

DC3

VSA4

VSA2

MIIIFOOT-KIT

PRO-14 REPAIR

Premium Quality Air Hose
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Lubricants and Oils

Item Number Description Size

BC601             Industrial Pneumatic 4 Ounces
Tool Lubricant 

BC602             Industrial Pneumatic 1 Pint
Tool Lubricant 

BC603             Industrial Cold Weather  1 Pint
Pneumatic Tool Lubricant 

BC604             Industrial Pneumatic 1 Quart
Tool Lubricant 

851871            Air Compressor Oil 1 Quart
BC604

Performance and Rebuild Kits

Performance kits contain all the necessary parts to 
return your Bostitch® tool to like-new performance

Item Number Description

BOSCAP-RK Bostitch Cap Rebuild Kit
BT125-RK BT125 Rebuild Kit
BT200-RK BT200 Rebuild Kit
FN16250-RK FN16250 Rebuild Kit
MIIISK            MIII Rebuild Kit
N62-RK N62 Rebuild Kit
N66C-RK N66C Rebuild Kit
RN46-RK RN46 Rebuild Kit
SX150-RK SX150 Rebuild Kit

O-Ring Kits

Item Number Description

N88ORK N88 O-Ring Kit 
N89ORK F21/F8/F33/N89C O-Ring Kit
ORK1              T40, T50, N50FN, 

N60FN O-Ring Kit
ORK6              MIII O-Ring Kit      
ORK10             S32, BT35, BT50 O-Ring Kit             
ORK11             N80, N90 O-Ring Kit            
ORK12             N63, N64, SDCN14 O-Ring Kit        
ORK13             RN45 O-Ring Kit     
120965 PN100 O-Ring Kit  

Bumper Kits

Item Number Description

BK2               MIIIFS Bumper Kit
BK3               N70 / N80 Bumper Kit
BK6               N50FN, N60FN, T40, 

T50 Bumper Kit
BK7               T40 & T50 Wide 

Crown Bumper Kit
BK11              RN45 Bumper Kit
BK12              N63CP / N64C Bumper Kit
N88BK N88 Bumper Kit
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851462K 
Light Series 
Connector Plug
1/4"
MPT

86517K            
Industrial Series
Connector Plug
3/8"
MPT

86546K            
Industrial Series
Connector Plug
3/8"
FPT

86551K            
Industrial Series
Quick Coupler
3/8"
FPT

851684K           
Light Series Quick
Coupler
1/4" 
FPT

852059K           
3-Way 
Manifold
1/4" 
FPT

851683K        
Light Series
Connector Plug
1/4"
FPT

86522K            
Industrial Series
Connector Plug
1/4"
MPT

851461K           
Light Series Quick
Coupler
3/8" 
MPT

87103K            
Industrial Series
Quick Coupler
3/8"
MPT

86523K            
Industrial Series
Quick Coupler
1/4"
MPT

851393K           
3/8" Airline 
Splicing Kit 
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86504             

Industrial Series

Regulator w/ Gauge

3/8"

NPT

851870            

C o m b i n a t i o n

Regulator 

& Air Filter w/ Gauge

1/4"

FPT

850541K           

Industrial 

Blow Gun 

1/4"

FPT

852058K           

Thread Sealant 

Tape

89403             

Industrial Series Mini

Regulator w/ Gauge

1/4"

NPT

86503             

Industrial Series 

Air Filter

3/8"

NPT

851869            

Solid Brass 

Tee Kit

3/8"

NPT

851397K           

Tire Inflator 

Chuck   

1/4"

FPT

851460K           

Solid Brass 

Tee Fitting 

3/8"

FPT

MCN150LM-KIT           

Long magazine

conversion kit for

MCN150



Features:
• Die cast frame and through hardened steel

components for extreme durability
• Quick-load magazine
• Tool-free jam clearing
• Kit includes quick draw holster and 1000 3/8" staples

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  2.25 lbs.
• Staple Capacity:  84

-1/4"

-5/16"

-3/8"

Bostitch® PowerCrownTM

Staples STCR5019 Series

H30-8D6 PowerCrownTM Hammer Tacker w/Holster 

Features:
• Die cast frame and through hardened steel

components for extreme durability
• Quick-load magazine
• Tool-free jam clearing

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  1.7 lbs.
• Staple Capacity:  84

Features:
• Die cast frame and through hardened steel

components for extreme durability
• Quick-load magazine
• Tool-free jam clearing

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  1.8 lbs.
• Staple Capacity:  84

-1/4"

-5/16"

-3/8"

Bostitch® Light Wire
PowerCrownTM Staples

STCR2619 Series

-1/4"

-5/16"

-3/8"

Bostitch® PowerCrownTM

Staples STCR5019 Series

H30-6 PowerCrownTM Light Wire Hammer Tacker

H30-8 PowerCrownTM Hammer Tacker
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-1/4"

-5/16"

-3/8"

Bostitch® PowerCrownTM

Staples STCR5019 Series

PC2K PowerSlamTM  PowerCrownTM Hammer Tacker

Features:
• Exclusive long reach knuckle saver handle with

comfortable non-slip grip
• High-capacity quick-load magazine holds up to 

two full sticks of staples, minimizing reloading
• Die cast frame and through hardened steel

components for extreme durability
• Jam-free design for maximum productivity

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  2.25 lbs.
• Staple Capacity: 168 * See fastener list BB on page 54

* See fastener list BB on page 54

* See fastener list BB on page 54

* See fastener list BB on page 54
www.BOSTITCH.com50
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-1/2"

Bostitch® Light Wire
PowerCrownTM Staples

STCR2619 Series

Features:
• Patented, easy squeeze design
• Jam-free design
• Unique design turns staple legs outward 

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  2.2 lbs. 
• Staple Capacity:  84

PC3000-OC2 Outward Clinch Tacker

-1/2"

-9/16"

Bostitch® PowerCrownTM

Staples STCR5019 Series

Features:
• Patented, easy squeeze design
• Jam-free design
• Unique design turns staple legs outward

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  2.2 lbs. 
• Staple Capacity:  84

PC4000-OC2 Heavy-Duty Outward Clinch Tacker

-1/4"
-5/16"
-3/8"
-1/2"
-9/16"

Bostitch® PowerCrownTM

Staples STCR5019 Series

Features:
• All-steel construction
• Patented, easy squeeze design
• Jam-free design

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  2.2 lbs. 
• Staple Capacity:  84

PC4000 Heavy-Duty PowerCrownTM  Tacker

* See fastener list BB on page 54

* See fastener list BB on page 54

* See fastener list BB on page 54

www.BOSTITCH.com 51

AD6036-06_Mini Cat Pages.qxd  10/24/06  1:18 PM  Page 51



www.BOSTITCH.com52

M
A

N
U

A
L 

FA
ST

EN
IN

G

Bostitch® Light Wire
PowerCrownTM Staples

STCR2619 Series

-1/4"

-5/16"

-3/8"

Features:
• Case hardened steel components for

extreme durability
• Ergonomic design and patented easy squeeze 

bearing system for ease of use
• Quick-load magazine

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  1 lb.
• Staple Capacity:  84
• Throat Depth:  2.5"

P6C-6 PowerCrownTM Light Wire Stapling Plier

Bostitch® PowerCrownTM

Staples STCR5019 Series

-1/4"

-5/16"

-3/8"

Features:
• Case hardened steel components for

extreme durability
• Ergonomic design and patented easy squeeze 

bearing system for ease of use
• Quick-load magazine

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  1 lb.
• Staple Capacity:  84
• Throat Depth:  2.5"

P6C-8 PowerCrownTM Stapling Plier

* See fastener list BB on page 54

* See fastener list BB on page 54
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-1/4"

Bostitch® Light Wire Staples
SP19 1/4” Staple

Features:
• Case hardened steel components for

extreme durability
• Ergonomic design for ease of use
• Jam-free design for maximum productivity
• Quick-load magazine

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  .5 lbs.
• Staple Capacity:  208
• Throat Depth:  2.5"

P3-CHROME Heavy-Duty Light Wire Stapling Plier

M
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Features:
• Case hardened steel components for

extreme durability
• Easy one-hand operation
• Automatic feed system for ease of use

and productivity

Tool Specifications:
• Tool Weight:  .8 lbs.
• Staple Capacity:  50 rings

-11/16"

16-Gauge C-Rings

P7 Collated Ring Plier

* See fastener list BB on page 54

* See fastener list BB on page 54
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Item # Description Wire Crown Length Qty. Fits Bostitch®

Gauge Tools

STCR50191/4-1M Heavy-Duty .050" x .019" 7/16" 1/4" 1000 PC1000, PC2000,  
PowerCrownTM PC4000, PC4000OC1, PC5000, 
Staple H30-8, P6C-8, USO56-1

STCR50191/4-6M Heavy-Duty .050" x .019" 7/16" 1/4" 6000 PC1000, PC2000,  
PowerCrownTM PC4000, PC4000OC1, PC5000,
Staple H30-8, P6C-8, USO56-1

STCR50195/16-5M Heavy-Duty .050" x .019" 7/16" 5/16" 5000 PC1000, PC2000,
PowerCrownTM PC4000, PC4000OC1, PC5000,
Staple H30-8, P6C-8, USO56-1

STCR50193/8-1M Heavy-Duty  .050" x .019" 7/16" 3/8" 1000 PC1000, PC2000, 
PowerCrownTM PC4000, PC4000OC1, PC5000,
Staple H30-8, P6C-8, USO56-1

STCR50193/8-5M Heavy-Duty  .050" x .019" 7/16" 3/8" 5000 PC1000, PC2000,  
PowerCrownTM PC4000, PC4000OC1, PC5000,
Staple H30-8, P6C-8, USO56-1

STCR50191/2-1M Heavy-Duty .050" x .019" 7/16" 1/2" 1000 PC1000, PC2000,  
PowerCrownTM PC3000, PC4000, PC4000OC2,
Staple PC5000, PC3000, USO56-1

STCR50191/2-4M Heavy-Duty .050" x .019" 7/16" 1/2" 4000 PC1000, PC2000, PC4000
PowerCrownTM PC4000OC2, PC5000, USO56-1
Staple

STCR50199/16-4M Heavy-Duty .050" x .019" 7/16" 9/16" 4000 USO56-1, PC4000, PC4000OC2
PowerCrownTM

Staple

STCR26191/4 Light-Duty .026" x .019" 7/16" 1/4" 5000 T5-6, H30-6, 
PowerCrownTM P6C-6
Staple

STCR26195/16 Light-Duty .026" x .019" 7/16" 5/16" 5000 T5-6, H30-6, 
PowerCrownTM P6C-6
Staple

STCR26193/8 Light Duty .026" x .019" 7/16" 3/8" 5000 T5-6, P6C-6, 
PowerCrownTM H30-6
Staple

STCR26191/2 Light-Duty .026" x .019" 7/16" 1/2" 5000 T5-6, PC3000OC2
PowerCrownTM

Staple

SP191/4 Light Wire Staple .019" 3/8" 1/4" 5000 P3-IND, 
P3-Chrome

RING616G50 Galvanized C Ring 16-Gauge 11/16" 2500 P7

RING616SS50 Stainless Steel 16-Gauge 11/16" 2500 P7
C Ring

BB. Manual Fasteners
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WARRANTY SERVICE 
Bostitch warrants to the original retail purchaser that the 
product is free from defects in material and workmanship, and
agrees to repair or replace, at Bostitch’s option, any defective
product within the specified warranty period with proof of
purchase.

NATIONAL FACTORY SERVICE CENTER
• Tools can be sent to our Factory Owned Service Center  

in Louisville, KY.
• Repair and return within 5 working days. 
• Factory trained service technicians. 
• Send tools to: Bostitch Repair Center

13126 Forrest Center Court
Louisville, KY 40223
502-244-0256

300 INDEPENDENT AUTHORIZED 
SERVICE CENTERS
• Local businesses that specialize in service and 

repairs of your Bostitch tools.
• Trained service technicians.
• To find your nearest independent service center, 

call 800-556-6696 or Visit our Website Service Directory at
www.BOSTITCH.com. 

SERVICE PLUS DEALERS
• Service Plus Dealers located throughout the country who will

send your tools to our Louisville Service Center. 
• Tools repaired and returned to your Service Plus Dealer 

within 5 working days. 
• To find your nearest Service Plus Dealer, call 800-556-6696. 

SERVICE 
AND REPAIR

For more service locations visit us at www.BOSTITCH.com
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Authorized Warranty Service Centers

For more service locations visit us at www.BOSTITCH.com

AK
Fairbanks Aero Services, Inc.
1915 Ada Street
Fairbanks, AK  99709
(907) 479-6666

MJ Rentals
2005 Richardson Highway
North Pole, AK  99705
(907) 488-9407

Precision Sharpening &
Repair 
11697 North Tongass Hwy
Ketchikan, AK  99901
(907) 247-8732

AL
Alabama Jack Co., Inc.
1140 5th Ave, North
Birmingham, AL  35203
(205) 251-8156

Big John's Tree Service, Inc.
8243 Twin Beech Rd. Hwy 44
Fairhope, AL  36532
(251) 928-7659

Power Tool Supply & Repair
1713 Creighton Ave, S.E.
Decatur, AL  35601
(256) 350-0079

Professional Tool Repair
1551 Rex Street
Montgomery, AL  36107
(334) 263-6776

AR
Air Compressor Services
801 Dyer Street
Springdale, AR  72765
(479) 756-5938

C & W Tool and Equipment
1400 South Main Street
Little Rock, AR  72202
(501) 374-1911

Carr's Tool & Equip. Rental
1467 East Kentucky St.
Morrilton, AR  72110
(501) 354-0846

Harrison Tool Room LLC
1306 Hwy 62-65N
Harrison, AR  72602
(870) 365-0406

Tool Service Co.
5732 Wheeler Ave.
Fortsmith, AR  72901
(479) 648-3125

AZ
Arizona Armature Service
4641 South 33rd Street
Phoenix, AZ  85040
(602) 276-4434

Prescott Power Tool
1050 Willow Creek Rd, Ste 1
Prescott, AZ  86301
(928) 445-2628

Tri State Tool Repair
5010 Hwy. 95 Suite #18
Ft. Mohave, AZ  86426
(928 788-3420
Western Tool Inc.
702 S. Campbell
Tucson, AZ  85719
(520) 884-0504

CA
ABC Repair
520 McGlincy Lane #13
Campbell, CA  95008
(408) 378-1075

ACME Tool Repair
452 Moore Lane
Healdsburg, CA  95448
(707) 431-0444

All Tool Service & Supply
1571 North Maple
Fresno, CA  93703
(559) 252-2879

Bay Area Floor Machine
652 B Charles Street
San Jose, CA  95112
(408) 971-1230

Bucknall Power Tool Service,
Inc.
11910 Vose St.
North Hollywood, CA  91605
(818) 765-0228

C.E.S- L. Forest
22500 Muirlands Blvd. Ste B
Lake Forest, CA  92630
(949) 586-9479

C.E.S- Concord
1170-G Burnett Avenue
Concord, CA  94520
(925) 827-1011

C.E.S.-Covina
612 S. Shopper Lane
Covina, CA  91723
(626) 915-4935

Jim Klippel Tool Repair
424 Laguna St.
Santa Barbara, CA  93101
(805) 963-0020

King Power Tools
5810 N. Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, CA  90042
(323) 256-7455

Mart's Appliance Service
743 E. Valley Parkway
Escondido, CA  92025
(760) 745-7711

Outdoor Power of Napa
849 Jackson Street #2A
Napa, CA  94559
(707) 226-5855

Power Equipment Company
12525 Monterey Road
San Martin, CA  95046
(408) 683-9555

Rodeo Small Engine
250 Pacific Avenue
Rodeo, CA  94572
(510) 799-0138

Speedy Appliance Service
22747 Ventura Blvd.
Woodland Hills, CA  91364
(818) 225-7774

Stockton Service Station
Equip. Co.
808 N. Union St.
Stockton, CA  95205
(209) 464-8333

Universal Tool Service
21804 S. Vermont Ave.
Torrance, CA  90502
(310) 328-2121

Unlimited Tool Rpr. & Fab.
131 S. Maple Ave., Suite #2
South San Francisco, CA
94080
(650) 589-2941

Valley Tool Repair
4131-B Power Inn Road
Sacramento, CA  95826
(916) 737-6300

Wisdom Tool Repair, Inc.
2238 South Ritchey Street
Santa Ana, CA  92705
(714) 432-1601

CO
A Pro Tool, Inc
1950 W. 13th Avenue, #2
Denver, CO  80204
(303) 623-3743

Action Shop Service, Inc.
2412 Access Road
Rifle, CO  81650
(970) 625-0943

Boulder Electric Motor
3865 Walnut Street
Boulder, CO  80301
(303) 443-1331

Central Colorado Tool Service
3005 Grandview Lane
Colorado Springs, CO  80907
(719) 635-8615

Greeley Electric Repair, Inc.
2509 1/2 8th Avenue
Greeley, CO  80631
(970) 352-1961

Professional Tool Services
2420 I 70 Business Loop
Grand Junction, CO  81501
(970) 242-1224

Pueblo West Rental Center
579 E. Enterprise Drive
Pueblo West, CO  81007
(719) 647-2071

Tools For Living
0560 Highway 133
Carbondale, CO  81623
(970) 963-8776

CT
Baltimore Electronics Inc.
5 Manila Avenue
Hamden, CT  06514
(203) 248-7553

Gottier Small Engine Repair
427 Tooland Stage Road
Tolland, CT  06084
(860) 875-2802

Tibby's Electric Motor Service
40 Taylor Avenue
Bethel, CT  06801
(203) 748-4694

Utility Electric Service Inc.
53 Main Street
Hartford, CT  06106
(860) 246-7271
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Watertown Tool Repair
28 Main Street
Oakville, CT  06779
(203) 596-1344

Appliance Servicenter, Inc.
3317 "B" Old Capital Trail
Wilmingon, DE  19808
(302) 994-6259

Utility Electric Service Inc.
53 Main Street
Hartford, CT  06106
(860) 246-7271

Watertown Tool Repair
28 Main Street
Oakville, CT  06779
(203) 596-1344

DE
Appliance Servicenter, Inc.
3317 "B" Old Capital Trail
Wilmington, DE  19808
(302) 994-6259

Grand Rental Station
803-G Rehoboth Ave.
Rehoboth Beach, DE  19971
(302) 227-7368

FL
A1A Small Engine & Equip
424 S. Dixie Hwy E.
Pompano Beach, FL  33060
(954) 946-5044

Appliance Doctors
3166 S.E. Dixie Hwy
Stuart, FL  34997
(772) 287-6437

Circle Service of Florida, Inc.
1001 S.E. 12th Court STE C
Cape Coral, FL  33990
(239) 772-1133

Contractor's Tool Service, Inc.
5409 Edgewater Drive
Orlando, FL  32810
(407) 292-2808

Davron Inc.
10724 S.W. 188th Street
Miami, FL  33157
(305) 278-7690

Dixie Power Equipment
1401 Allendale Road, Suite C
West Palm Beach, FL  33405
(561) 689-4468

Florida Tool Warranty, Inc.
4509 Orient Road Suite D
Tampa, FL  33610
(813) 246-5375

Greenbriar Mechanical
152 Blake Avenue
Ft. Walton Beach, FL  32548
(850) 243-3062

LC Electric Motor Service Inc.
117 Industrial Blvd.
Pensacola, FL  32505
(850) 476-7655

M & W Electric Motors. Inc.
1250 Barrancas Ave
Pensacola, FL  32501
(850) 433-0400

Mid-Florida Tool & Equipment
Repair
8228 S.W. 103rd Street
Ocala, FL  34481
(352) 854-5000

Mobile Tool Repair, Inc.
2126 Hwy 2321
Southport, FL  32409
(850) 271-1707

Naples Electric Tool
3427 Exchange Ave Unit D
Naples, FL  34120
(239) 352-6331

Power Tool Repair Co., Inc.
4750 Bayline Drive
North Fort Myers, FL  33917
(239) 995-8805

Precision Tool Services
1561 Garden Street
Titusville, FL  32796
(321) 269-7441

Rent All Equip. Sales Inc.
8819 Arlington Expressway
Jacksonville, FL  32211
(904) 725-0544

S & S Mowers Inc.
681 SW State Rd. 47, Ste 110
Lake City, FL  32025
(386) 755-2957

Southern Electric Co.
510 N. Parramore Ave
Orlando, FL  32801
(407) 841-8824

Southside Mower & Magneto
Repr 
1885 S. Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL  32301
(850) 224-5613

Suncoast Tool Repair Inc.
14606 Marina Drive
Hudson, FL  34667
(727) 697-0134

Sunray-Babcock's Repair Center
1621 Desoto Road
Sarasota, FL  34243
(941) 358-9999

Tool Dr. of Manasota, Inc.
502 36th Street West
Bradenton, FL  34205
(941) 746-2958

Tool Master Inc.
196 East 4th Avenue
Hialeah, FL  33010
(305) 883-1903

Tool Shack, Inc.
226 Edgewood Avenue South
Jacksonville, FL  32254
(904) 387-1466

GA
Al's Air Compressor Service
2028 Old Covington Hwy, Suite
C
Conyers, GA  30012
(770) 922-1273

F & D Tool Service & Supply
132 A Richardson Dr.
Dalton, GA  30721
(706) 277-6100

Industrial Controls, Inc.
1710 Eastman Drive
Tifton, GA  31793
(229) 387-8114

Power Tool Service Inc.
1939 Hills Avenue NW
Atlanta, GA  30318
(404) 605-0101

Precision Tool Repair, Inc.
1726 B. Hazelwood Drive
Marietta, GA  30067
(678) 560-6811

The Tool Box, Inc.
439 A Telfair Road
Savannah, GA  31415
(912) 238-5512

Tool Service Center
302 Walton Way
Augusta, GA  30901
(706) 724-4803

Tool Service Co. Inc.
1810 Auger Drive Units A-B
Tucker, GA  30084
(404) 524-4249

Total Tool Service, Inc.
266 Sailors Drive, #1
Ellijay, GA  30540
(706) 276-3141

IA
Blink Electric Motors Inc.
Rear 116 N 1st Ave
Marshalltown, IA  50158
(641) 752-3036

Industrial Motors, Inc.
1511 Mt. Pleasant Street
Burlington, IA  52601
(319) 752-4917

Pneumatic Tool Repair
1991 Marion Street
Dubuque, IA  52003
(563) 580-2075

Puckett Tools & Fasteners
410 1st Ave NW
Cedar Rapids, IA  52405
(319) 363-2211

Puckett Tools & Fasteners
841 11th Street
Des Moines, IA  50309
(515) 244-4189

ID
Crandall Service Co. Inc.
227 So. Park Ave W.
Twin Falls, ID  83301
(208) 733-8953

Rossiter Electric Motors
1501 S. Capital Ave
Idaho Falls, ID  83402
(208) 529-3665

Tool Medic
158 East 52nd Street
Boise, ID  83714
(208) 323-9931

IL
Air-Pneumatic Tool Repair
220 N. Water Street
Rockford, IL  61107
(815) 965-1130

Bud & Ray's Repair
701 N. 5th Street
Quincy, IL  62301
(217) 223-2955

Evergreen Tool & Equipment
21964 Howell Drive
New Lenox, IL  60451
(815) 462-7787

Hugo's Equipment Repair
415 W. Kay Avenue
Addison, IL  60101
(630) 628-7977

For more service locations visit us at www.BOSTITCH.com
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J W Small Engine Repair
176 Detroit Street
Cary, IL  60013
(847) 462-1905

Keith's Power Equipment
3701 Chicago Rd.
Steger, IL  60475
(708) 755-2660

M & M Small Engine Repair
325 S. Main
O'Fallon, IL  62269
(618) 632-8064

McCabe Brothers, Inc.
411 N. Wright Street
Champaign, IL  61824
(217) 352-5620

Mid-West Hydra-Line, Inc.
698 U.S. Hwy 150 East
Galesburg, IL  61401
(309) 342-6171

Professional Elec. Motor
Repair
1807 South Morris Ave.
Bloomington, IL  61701
(309) 829-3552

Puig Tool & Equipment
10600 W. 191st Street
Mokena, IL  60448
(708) 479-7017

Rent-All and Sales, Inc.
8460 Express Drive
Marion, IL  62959
(618) 993-5044

Superior Small Engine Repair,
Inc.
15062 South Archer Avenue
Lockport, IL  60441
(815) 588-1200

IN
Almac Air Tools Service
6011 East Hanna Ave. Ste. B
Indianapolis, IN  46203
(317) 786-1355

B & B Air Repair
4261 Filby Road
Richmond, IN  47374
(866) 935-6856

Lawrence Bowers Electric
729 Navaco Drive
Lafayette, IN  47905
(765) 446-7171

Lensing Tool & Supply
306 N. Seventh Ave.
Evansville, IN  47710
(812) 425-9049

R & C Small Engine Repair
13630 Wicker Ave. Ste. A
Cedar Lake, IN  46303
(219) 374-9660

The Gun Men, Inc.
3021 Emerald Drive
Hobart, IN  46342
(219) 712-3801

Wagner Electric of Ft. Wayne
3610 North Clinton St.
Fort Wayne, IN  46805
(206) 484-5532

KS
Alan Appliance Service, Inc.
1300 E. Central
Wichita, KS  67214
(316) 262-7228

Mid-Kansas Tool & Electric
314 W. Cloud Street
Salina, KS  67401
(785) 825-6287

KY
Roman's Repair Center
601 College Street
Bowling Green, KY  42101
(270) 746-0857

Smiley's Air Tool Inc.
4552 Poplar Level Road
Louisville, KY  40213
(502) 966-3433

Warden Electric Co. Inc.
P.O. Box 1283
Paducah, KY  42001
(270) 443-4622

LA
Koehn Repair Shop
1125 E. First Street
DeRidder, LA  70634
(337) 463-7370

Robert's Repair Rental and
Retail Inc
4919 LA 182
Houma, LA  70364
(985) 872-0896

Theriot's Lawn Equipment, Inc.
608 Westwood Drive
Marrero, LA  70072
(504) 348-7109

Tom's Construction & Rentals
301 Miller Street
Farmerville, LA  71241
(318) 368-7343

Tri-Star Sales & Repair Svc.
46327 Milton Road
Hammond, LA  70401
(225) 567-4867

Universal Power Equipment
3812 Coliseum Blvd.
Alexandria, LA  71301
(318) 445-1611

MA
Foxboro Tool Repair, Inc.
16 Railroad Ave
Foxboro, MA  02035
(508) 543-2606

Jack's Vacuum & Appliance
Center
167 East Street
Ludlow, MA  01056
(413) 547-2800

Panda Electric Service Inc.
165 Main Street
Everett, MA  02149
(617) 389-1442

Red's Tool Repair, Inc.
382 Middlesex Avenue
Wilmington, MA  01887
(781) 933-5757

Rogers Power Tool Repair
683 American Legion Highway
Westport, MA  02790
(508) 636-3484

MD
ATMS Incorporated
8907 Garland Ave
Silver Spring, MD  20901
(301) 563-6601

Hemp's Power Tool Repair,
Inc.
13407 Graceham Road
Thurmont, MD  21788
(301) 898-9916

Mower Works, Inc.
12260 Route 108
Clarksville, MD  21029
(410) 531-6982

Waters Appliance Service Inc.
216 E. Diamond Ave
Gaithersburg, MD  20877
(301) 258-7500

WTS, Inc
4000 Coolidge Avenue
Arbutus, MD  21229
(443) 543-0100

ME
Custom Sharpening
805 Farmington Falls Rd, 
Unit 7&8
Farmington, ME  04938
(207) 778-3446

June's Sharpening Service
12 Brookside Drive
Fort Kent, ME  04743
(207) 834-3774

Morneault's Service Center
187 Ohio Street
Bangor, ME  04401
(207) 942-6005

Poulin Electric Motors
195 Church Hill Road
Augusta, ME  04330
(207) 622-1689

Yerxa's Lawn & Garden
753 Broadway
South Portland, ME  04106
(207) 799-2241

MI
Air Tool Service Company
12758 Inkster Road
Redford, MI  48239
(313) 535-1120

All Tool Repair
7225 Stanke Drive
East Lansing, MI  48823
(517) 339-8011

Atlas Tool Service
2505 South Getty Street
Muskegon Heights, MI  49444
(231) 739-6555

Bridgeway Power
863 South Airport Road
Traverse, MI  49686
(231) 947-5824

Bridgeway Power
977 N. Center Ave.
Gaylord, MI  49735
(989) 732-5055

Ed's Electric Appliance Service
3916 Charlevoix Rd.
Petoskey, MI  49770
(231) 347-9599
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Lange & Leaman Elec. Co.
2840 Universal Drive
Saginaw, MI  48603
(989) 754-5266

McNichols Electric Service, Inc.
13725 West McNichols Rd.
Detroit, MI  48235
(313) 342-6070

Mid-Michigan Repair Service
680 Poseyville Road
Midland, MI  48640
(989) 835-6014

Northend Small Engines
3871 Pine Grove Ave.
Ft. Gratiot, MI  48059
(810) 984-8268

Northwest Tool Supply, Inc.
30270 Beck Road
Wixom, MI  48393
(248) 669-4040

R & A Tool Repair
5959 Sterling Drive
Howell, MI  48843
(517) 552-0070

Robinson's Saw Service
52211 Van Dyke Street
Shelby Township, MI  48316
(586) 731-7175

The Shaver Shop Inc.
61 W. Huron
Pontiac, MI  48342
(248) 334-1411

Total Hydraulic Engineering 
& Supply
120 N. Union Street 
P.O. Box 160
Parma, MI  49269
(517) 531-8100

Total Tool & Equip. Svc., Inc.
200 N. 12 Street
Escanaba, MI  49829
(906) 786-7242

MN
Air & AG Supply, Inc
30217 Hwy 15 South
Winthrop, MN  55396
(507) 647-4247

DEKO Factory Service
3048 Bloomington Ave. South
Minneapolis, MN  55407
(612) 721-6651

Electric Motor/ Bearing Service
1401 West 9th Street
Albert Lea, MN  56007
(507) 377-0032

Lackore Electric Motor Repair
108 West 2nd Street
Winona, MN  55987
(507) 452-3103

Lakes Motor & Tool, LLC
14507 Ironwood Lane
Brainerd, MN  56401
(218) 829-3546

Neil's Electric
5115 65th Street N.W.
Rochester, MN  55901
(507) 288-0908

Reeds Sales & Service Inc.
1260 Payne Avenue
St. Paul, MN  55101
(651) 774-9515

Schons Repair
23638 Co Road 104
Detroit Lakes, MN  56501
(218) 841-1511

Zahl Equipment Service
1832 N. Riverfront Drive
Mankato, MN  56001
(507) 387-4478

MO
AAA Small Engine Repair
1310 North 4th Street
St. Joseph, MO  64501
(816) 364-6160

Construction Tool Repair
806 Pannell Street Unit C
Columbia, MO  65201
(573) 499-1808

Darco Equipment Service Co.
6519 Stadium Dr.
Kansas, MO  64129
(816) 924-1245

H & H Small Engine
207 N. Frisco Street
Sikeston, MO  63801
(573) 472-3228

P.M. Electric Co., Inc.
5280 Fyler Avenue
St. Louis, MO  63139
(314) 351-4550

Ray's Repair Service
1004 E. Commercial Street
Springfield, MO  65803
(417) 569-4236

Thompson Service Center
1625 South Main Street
Joplin, MO  64804
(417) 781-5030

Tool Service Center, Inc.
2431 Raymond Drive
St. Charles, MO  63301
(636) 940-2525

MS
Power Tool Repair & Parts
1305 Nelle Street
Tupelo, MS  38801
(662) 842-0977

Power Tool Source, Inc.
6820 Washington Ave
Ocean Springs, MS  39564
(228) 872-8511

R & D Compressor's & Tools
1003 Building A 
South Pearson Road
Pearl, MS  39208
(601) 933-4991

Walker Rent-All
19079 Pineville Road
Long Beach, MS  39560
(228) 864-0864

MT
Allen's Tool Repair
115 5th Street West
Billings, MT  59101
(406) 248-3865

Big Sky Power Equip.
1439 Northwest Bypass
Great Falls, MT  59404
(406) 761-6688

First Choice Repair &
Sharpening
55 West Reserve Drive
Kalispell, MT  59901
(406) 257-3946

Hellgate Tool Repair
2006 North Avenue West
Missoula, MT  59801
(406) 549-3067

Northwest Tool Repair
1000 Baker Avenue
Whitefish, MT  59937
(406) 862-6275

NC
A & L Rental and Repair Inc.
1505  Greenville Hwy
Kinston, NC  28501
(252) 523-8848

American Tool & Tractor
1950 Dawson Street
Wilmington, NC  28403
(910) 251-0259

Bear Paw, Inc.
221 Toosweet Road
Sylva, NC  28779
(828) 631-2327

DJM Tool
997 Salem Church Road
Lincolnton, NC  28092
(704) 736-0671

J & S Tool Repair
1309 Hodges Street
Raleigh, NC  27604
(919) 856-0050

Piedmont Power Machine Serv.
4994C Indiana Avenue
Winston-Salem, NC  27106
(336) 759-2022

Rye's Glass
183 Shady Lane, Holiday Island
Hertford, NC  27944
(252) 426-9237

Small Engine Repair Center
4260 Long Beach Road
Southport, NC  28461
(910) 454-4066

Tool Repair LLC
807 Huffman Street
Greensboro, NC  27415
(336) 275-6125

ND
Fix-It-Shop
316 21st Street East 
P.O. Box 1444
Dickinson, ND  58601
(701) 225-0766

NE
A & B Tool & Equip Rental
1408 West 1st Street
Ogallala, NE  69153
(308) 284-2304

Flohr Electric Service, Inc.
4356 South 90th Street
Omaha, NE  68127
(402) 331-6863

Tool Doctor
607 Avenue D
Kearney, NE  68847
(308) 237-0802

For more service locations visit us at www.BOSTITCH.com
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Authorized Warranty Service Centers
NH
Bill's Rapid Gun Repair
129 Newton Road
Plaistow, NH  03865
(603) 382-7313

Red Eagle Product
19 Red Eagle Street
Conway, NH  03818
(603) 447-5865

Taylor Rental Center
231 South Main Street
Concord, NH  03301
(603) 224-1931

NJ
Cougar Electronics & Tool
Repair
622 Broadway
Long Branch, NJ  07740
(732) 870-3302

Liberty Power Tool Repairs
LLC
101-D Newton Ave.
Oaklyn, NJ  08107
(856) 854-4384

Middlesex Industrial Sales
522 New Brunswick Ave.
Fords, NJ  08863
(732) 738-0537

Power Tool Co.
609 Memorial Drive
Neptune, NJ  07753
(732) 776-8282

Prompt Service Inc.
518 Union Hill Road
Englishtown, NJ  07726
(732) 972-2789

Raw Power Tool Repair
66 Clinton Road
Fairfield, NJ  07004
(973) 244-1014

NM
Telco Electric Inc.
2906 4th St. NW
Albuquerque, NM  87107
(505) 345-2426

NV
Tool Service
3239 Industrial Road
Las Vegas, NV  89109
(702) 734-9161

NY
A & T Power Tool
515 E. Jericho Turnpike
Huntington Station, NY  11746
(631) 271-2141

A.H. Todd Small Engine Repair
1527 Route 32
Saugerties, NY  12477
(845) 336-8244

B C Electric & Air Co.
885 Route 376
Wappinger Falls, NY  12590
(845) 227-8289

Blose Tool Repair
1487 Foote Ave Ext.
Jamestown, NY  14701
(716) 487-1922

Boro Tool Repair
4406 Martha Avenue
Yonkers, NY  10704
(914) 776-7859

Eastern Industrial Equipment
2231 Jericho Turnpike
Garden City Park, NY  11040
(516) 741-3198

EDM Contractors Equipment
2028 County Route 8
Oswego, NY  13126
(315) 342-1671

Eldred Power Equip & Auto
Parts, Inc.
550 Route 55
Eldred, NY  12732
(845) 557-6168

Five Boro Pneu-Tronics, Inc.
801 East 42nd Street
Brooklyn, NY  11210
(718) 338-8911

Ira D. Conklin & Sons, Inc
92-94 Stewart Ave
Newburgh, NY  12550
(845) 561-1512

J & A Repair
6202 20th Ave
Brooklyn, NY  11204
(718) 232-5746

Kinequip, Inc.
365 Old Niagara Falls Blvd.
Buffalo, NY  14228
(716) 694-5000

Kinequip, Inc./Northeast
Comp.
7340 Thompson Road North
Syracuse, NY  13212
(315) 463-7785

Mahopac Mower Mart
(Evergreen Power Equip. Inc)
834 Route 6
Mahopac, NY  10541
(845) 628-7749

MJR Small Engine & Tool
Repair
1734 Hilton Parma Road
Spencer Port, NY  14559
(585) 349-9333

Precision Propeller & Tool
Repair
135 South William Street
Newburgh, NY  12550
(845) 562-3880

R.P. Rentals
1855 Stanhope Street
Ridgewood, NY  11385
(718) 456-7397

Reliable Tool Service
491 Main Street
Islip, NY  11751
(631) 581-8180

Rochester Tool & Torch Repair
LLC
313 Jefferson Ave.
Fairport, NY  14450
(585) 388-6650

Stewart Electric Repair Co.
412 Broadway
Schenectady, NY  12305
(518) 393-5837

Taylor Rental
363 Elmira Road
Ithaca, NY  14850
(607) 273-1807

Taylor Rental Center
136 North Jensen Road
Vestal, NY  13850
(607) 729-7156

United/ Richter Electric Motors
106 Michigan Ave
Buffalo, NY  14204
(716) 855-1945

Westchester Electric Motors &
Pumps Inc.
50 Vernon Lane
Elmsford, NY  10523
(914) 592-1484

OH
Allied Electrical Repair
1404 Hardingway East
Galion, OH  44833
(419) 468-4962

Kay-Dee Air & Electric Tool
Repair
5466 Lake Court
Cleveland, OH  44114
(216) 881-2565

MATS Equipment Co. Inc.
51 Pierce Avenue
West Carrollton, OH  45449
(937) 859-8057

Mek-Elek of Ohio
19097 Drake Rd.
Strongsville, OH  44149
(440) 238-1919

OHS Inc./Ohio Hydraulic
Service
24 North Grubb St.
Columbus, OH  43215
(800) 828-0049

Pro Tool Service, Inc.
1125 Glendale Milford Rd.
Cincinnati, OH  45215
(513) 772-1490

OK
Allied Tool Inc
8911 East Admiral Place
Tulsa, OK  74115
(918) 836-3939

ARA Equipment Rentals
2318 W. Gore Blvd
Lawton, OK  73505
(580) 355-1539

OR
Air Tool Maintenance
420 River Road
Eugene, OR  97404
(541) 461-1714

Jim's Tool Service
515 Wilson Street
Eugene, OR  97402
(541) 344-1243

Precision Power Tool Repair
2941 N. Pacific Hwy
Medford, OR  97501
(541) 770-5541

Quality Tool Repair
2960 Maywood Drive #12
Klamath Falls, OR  97603
(541) 883-5870

PA
A-1 Repair Service
1561 Easton Rd.
Roslyn, PA  19001
(215) 659-4215
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Airmatic Inc.
7317 State Rd.
Philadelphia, PA  19136
(215) 333-5600

Bob's Small Engine Repair
107 Elm Street Lakemont
Altoona, PA  16602
(814) 944-1942

C & E Pneumatic Service Inc.
301 Poplar Street
Hanover, PA  17331
(717) 632-5200

Dave's Air Tool Repair
6 Henne Road
Bernville, PA  19506
(610) 488-7973

Dave's Repair Service
1840 Liberty Drive
Williamsport, PA  17701
(570) 494-1716

Dom's Air Tool Repair
RR1 Box 98, Sand Bar Rd.
Port Royal, PA  17082
(717) 527-4877

Dorward Electric Corp.
450 West Church Street
Slatington, PA  18080
(610) 767-8148

Ideal Tool & Equipment Service
456 N. 8th Street
Philadelphia, PA  19123
(215) 925-0672

Next Generation Tool
501 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA  18504
(570) 344-4160

Passmore Service Center
1108 Route 100
Bechtelsville, PA  19505
(610) 367-9084

Resharp
R.R. 6 Box 6328
Montrose, PA  18801
(570) 278-2146

Scranton Grinder & Hardware
1020 Hemlock Street
Scranton, PA  18505
(570) 344-2520

Stroudsburg Electric Motor Srv.
756 Phillips Street
Stroudsburg, PA  18360
(570) 421-8909

Tropp Electric Equip. Repair
172 Brier City Road
Pottsville, PA  17901
(570) 544-3318

West Side Lawn Mower
1122 N. Broad St.
Lansdale, PA  19446
(215) 855-5627

RI
Electric Motor Service, Inc.
3070 Post Road
Warwick, RI  02887
(401) 737-2534

SC
BACS. Inc.
2153 N. Main Street
Summerville, SC  29483
(843) 821-3487

Conway Electric Motor Service
P.O. Box 1705
Conway, SC  29526
(843) 248-5302

Industrial Tool Repair
237 Pine Lee Road
Columbia, SC  29223
(803) 736-7282

Lake Electric
135 Market Street
Orangeburg, SC  29115
(803) 534-1022

The Mac Master Co., Inc.
965 Westfield Court
Sumter, SC  29154
(803) 494-3441

SD
Hydraulic World, Inc.
123 N. Marion Road
Sioux Falls, SD  57107
(605) 334-7812

TN
Brady Tool Service, Inc.
2002 East Magnolia Ave.
Knoxville, TN  37917
(865) 546-7744

Clarksville Tool
601 Kraft Street, Ste #105
Clarksville, TN  37040
(931) 645-8022

Commercial Tool Service
319 Oakley Street
Livingston, TN  38570
(931) 403-1810

Rustic Enterprise
1565 Rock Springs Road
Kingsport, TN  37664
(423) 349-4312

Underwood Repair Center
1706 Antioch Pike
Antioch, TN  37013
(615) 833-2022

TX
American Industrial Sply & Tool 
1101 A West Business 83
Pharr, TX  78577
(956) 702-4410

Bush Hydraulics
2012 N. Lexington Blvd.
Corpus Christi, TX  78409
(361) 289-0441

Caprock Equip. Service & Supply
2112 50th Street
Lubbock, TX  79412
(806) 747-9177

Earl's Repair Center
7900 Highway 71 West #A
Austin, TX  78735
(512) 288-1334

Fort Worth Shaver & Appliance
1900 Montgomery Street
Fort Worth, TX  76107
(817) 335-9970

Gorhum's Lawn Mower Shop
725 E. Grimes
Harlingen, TX  78550
(956) 423-3739

Handyman Services
2158 US Hwy 281South
Wichita Falls, TX  76310
(940) 766-0202

Hurricane Tool & Supply
4330 Center Street
Deer Park, TX  77536
(281) 476-5530

Innovative Tooling Services
2506 W. Marshall
Grand Prairie, TX  75051
(972) 647-0800

J & T's Welding, LLC
5294 Old Christoval Road
San Angelo, TX  76904
(325) 651-1408

Ludwig Saw & Tool Sharpening
1701 Maple Avenue
Waco, TX  76707
(254) 754-6971

Mr. Fix-It
4450 FM 1387
Midlothian, TX  76065
(972) 723-0171

Nathan's Machine Shop
5758 Highway 62
Buna, TX  77612
(409) 994-2473

Q & S Small Engine Repair
2210 Shelton
Abilene, TX  79603
(325) 675-5104

Reid's Appliance Service, Inc.
906 S. Georgia
Amarillo, TX  79102
(806) 373-8812

Shaver Service Center
5320 Cameron Road
Austin, TX  78723
(512) 454-5848

Texas Shaver & Appliances
8039 Callaghan Road
San Antonio, TX  78230
(210) 979-6603

Texoma Tool Repair, Inc.
308 E. Houston Street
Sherman, TX  75090
(903) 892-1510

UT
AAIRCO
935 West 1860 South
Salt Lake City, UT  84104
(801) 972-3186

The Mending Shed
1735 South State Street
Orem, UT  84097
(800) 339-9297

VA
B & B Appliance & Lawn
Equipment
71 Lawson Road, Unit C
Leesburg, VA  20175
(703) 777-1093

D & S Repair Service, Inc.
20 S. Dove Street
Alexandria, VA  22314
(703) 683-0009

Fredericksburg Repair
10705 Stoner Drive
Fredericksburg, VA  22408
(540) 834-0031

Hydraulic Service Co., Inc
3215 Victory Blvd.
Portsmouth, VA  23702
(757) 487-2513

For more service locations visit us at www.BOSTITCH.com
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Authorized Warranty Service Centers
Master Tool Repair
1226 Executive Blvd. #105
Chesapeake, VA  23320
(757) 547-8665

Phillips Tool Repair, Inc.
2026 Chamberlayne Ave.
Richmond, VA  23222
(804) 321-6007

Roberts Small Engine Repair
1109 Curve Road
Pearisburg, VA  24134
(540) 921-3255

Sterling Mower Repair, Inc.
45565 W. Church Road
Sterling, VA  20164
(703) 430-3989

Stultz Machine, Tools & Equip,
Inc
1546 Brownlee Ave, S.E.
Roanoke, VA  24014
(540) 981-9359

VT
Burlington Tool Repair
3 Kellogg Road
Essex Junction, VT  05452
(802) 872-0051

Valley Sales & Rental
36 Noah's Lane
Brattleboro, VT  05301
(802) 257-9181

WA
Action Small Appliance, Inc.
1500-145th Place S.E.
Bellevue, WA  98007
(425) 643-9806

Harbor Rental Saw Shop
890 Guard Street
Friday Harbor, WA  98250
(360) 378-2220

Northwest Tool Repair
2837 Friday Creek Road
Burlington, WA  98233
(360) 724-6982

Power Tool Service
1902 E. Mission Ave
Spokane, WA  99202
(509) 535-1754

Tap Tool Repair, Inc.
1401 52nd Ave East
Tacoma, WA  98424
(253) 922-5787

WI
Dr. Tool Service Center
975 Parkview Road
Green Bay, WI  54304
(920) 336-7440

EMS Industrial, Inc
4901 Prairie Dock Drive
Madison, WI  53718
(608) 241-8866

Lackore Electric Motor Repair
4102 Mormon Coulee Court
LaCrosse, WI  54601
(608) 782-7635

Linder Electric Motors, Inc.
308 Adrian Street
Wausau, WI  54401
(715) 842-3725

Miles Sales & Service
13699 W. Thannum Fire Lane
Hayward, WI  54843
(715) 634-2245

Power Tool Service Co.
P.O. Box 1743
Green Bay, WI  54305
(920) 437-2594

R.W. Enterprise
5949 Highway 12
Eau Claire, WI  54701
(715) 832-5272

Rusch Electric Motor Repair
330 East North Street
Waukesha, WI  53188
(262) 547-4037

West Shore Tool Service, LLC
100 Brazeau Avenue
Oconto, WI  54153
(920) 835-8665

Wisconsin Valley Concrete
311 5th Ave. North
Wisconsin, WI  54495
(715) 423-7500

WV
A+ Rental Sales & Service
Route 6 Box 118
Buckhannon, WV  26201
(304) 472-3789

Air Tech Tool Service Inc.
325 City Avenue
Beckley, WV  25801
(304) 253-6799

Larry's Pneumatic Service
P.O. Box 1076
Bluefield, WV  24701
(304) 325-9262
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438S2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27

438S2R . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15

438S4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27

450S2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27

650S4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28

650S5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28

BIGBERTA160-2 . . . . . . . . .7

BT125K-2  . . . . . . . . . . . . .20

BT200K-2  . . . . . . . . . . . . .20

CAP1516  . . . . . . . . . . . . .42

CAP2060P  . . . . . . . . . . . .42

CAP2080WB  . . . . . . . . . .41

CAP2560OL  . . . . . . . . . . .42

CAP6080WB  . . . . . . . . . .41

CPACK1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .44

CPACK270  . . . . . . . . . . . .44

CPACK3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .44

CR1000E  . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

CWC200ST  . . . . . . . . . . .41

F21PL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

F28WW  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

F33PT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

FN16250K-2  . . . . . . . . . . .19

H30-6  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50

H30-8  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50

H30-8D6 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50

HP118K . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21

LHF97125 . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

MCN150 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

MFN200 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

MIII812CNCT  . . . . . . . . . .32

MIIIFS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

MIIIFN  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

MIIIFN-KIT  . . . . . . . . . . . .35

N100S  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7

N62FNK-2  . . . . . . . . . . . .19

N66BC-1  . . . . . . . . . .16, 31

N66C-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31

N75C-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7

N80CB-1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

N89C-1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6

P3-CHROME  . . . . . . . . . .53

P6C-6  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .52

P6C-8  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .52

P7  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .53

PC2K  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50

PC3000-OC2  . . . . . . . . . .51

PC4000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51
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East Greenwich, Rhode Island  02818 USA

IMPORTANT 
SAFETY INFORMATION

IMPORTANT – READ CAREFULLY

You, and others working around you, can be seriously injured by fastener driving tools if you
do not follow the instructions provided on the tool and in the operations manual. Used
properly, these tools provide easy, safe, and efficient methods for driving nails and staples
for all kinds of construction projects.

REFER to your Operations Manual, Parts List, or call Bostitch® Customer Service: 1-800-556-
6696 if any of the terms used below are unfamiliar to you.

EYE PROTECTION which conforms to ANSI Z87.1 specifications and provides
protection against flying particles both from the FRONT and SIDE should ALWAYS
be worn by the operator and others in the work area when connecting to air supply,
loading, operating or servicing this tool.  Eye protection is required to guard against
flying fasteners and debris, which could cause severe eye injury.

THE CONTACT OR SEQUENTIAL TRIP

Bostitch offers two types of triggers for pneumatic tools: Contact Trip (black trigger) and
Sequential Trip (silver-gray trigger). Each trigger has specific advantages. For example, the
Contact Trip is best suited for high-volume, rapid nailing or stapling where exact placement of
the fastener is not important. 

The Sequential Trip is best suited for applications where rapid nailing is not required or where
the exact placement of the fasteners is important. You should evaluate your construction
project to determine which trigger type is best for you.

CONTACT TRIP

A Bostitch® tool with the Contact Trip (black trigger) installed will drive a nail whenever both
the trip and the trigger are depressed at the same time.

The tool can be used to rapidly drive nails by holding the trigger pulled and repeatedly
bumping the trip against the work to be nailed (Bump Nailing). A nail is driven each time the
trip is bumped against the work.

The Contact Trip (black trigger) will not prevent a nail from being accidentally driven if the
trigger is held, pulled and the trip is bumped against any object or person. Never hold or carry
the tool with your finger on the trigger unless driving fasteners.

The Contact Trip (black trigger) can also be operated by holding the tool against the work with
the trip depressed and then pulling the trigger (Place Nailing).

When using a Contact Trip for Place Nailing, the tool may bounce due to recoil, and if the tool
is allowed to recontact the work surface while you are holding the trigger pulled, a second
nail will be driven. The operator should allow the tool to recoil far enough to release the trip
and avoid a second cycle. Don’t push the tool down extra hard; let the tool do the work.

SEQUENTIAL TRIP

The Sequential Trip (silver-gray trigger) offers a positive safety advantage since it will not
accidentally drive a nail if the tool is bumped against any surface or anybody while the operator
is holding the tool with the trigger pulled.

It also allows Place Nailing without the possibility of driving a second nail on recoil as described
under “Contact Trip.”

The Sequential Trip (silver-gray trigger) gets its name from the “sequence” required to operate
the tool. To drive a nail, the operator must first depress the trip against the work and then pull the
trigger. To drive a second nail, the operator must lift the tool from the work, release the trigger,
and then repeat the above sequence. 

If further information is required, call Bostitch® Customer Service at 1-800-556-6696 or write to:
Bostitch® Customer Service, 1 Briggs Drive, East Greenwich, RI 02818.

Contractors, framers, developers, and inspectors all agree – 
the award-winning BOSTITCH® StrapShot™ is the most advanced 
metal connector nailer.  With more rigid building codes being 
implemented all over the country, the StrapShot™ gives you a 
sizeable advantage over those who don’t have it.

••  Exposed nail tip design fires in the hole 
 for faster, more precise nailing 

•• Compact design
fits between

12” O.C. joists

••  Hardened steel wear
guards and skid-resistant rubber pads

•• In-line magazine fits in angled 
 corners for better maneuverability

•• 50% lighter than 
 other nailers to 
 minimize fatigue

•• Tool-free adjustable exhaust

••  Drives 1.5” paper-collated nails 
(35 degrees) ranging from .131” to .148” diameter

••  Exclusive safety system prevents misfires

••  “Low Nail Lockout” prevents dryfires

FOR SPECIFICATIONS SEE PAGE 6.

 



Bostitch® Service Plus

For fast tool maintenance and service, call

1-800-556-6696
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Bostitch, East Greenwich, Rhode Island 02818
Customer Service Phone: 1-800-556-6696 Fax: 1-800-842-9360  

www.BOSTITCH.com

LIMITED WARRANTY — U.S. and Canada Only

Effective December 1, 2005  Bostitch, L.P. warrants to the original retail purchaser that the product purchased is

free from defects in material and workmanship, and agrees to repair or replace, at Bostitch’s option, any

defective Bostitch branded pneumatic stapler or nailer for a period of seven (7) years from date of purchase (one

[1] year from the date of purchase for compressors and tools used in production applications). Warranty is not

transferable. Proof of purchase date required. This warranty covers only damage resulting from defects in

material or workmanship; it does not cover conditions or malfunctions resulting from normal wear, neglect,

abuse, accident or repairs attempted or made by other than our national repair center or authorized warranty

service centers. Driver blades, bumpers, o-rings, pistons and piston rings are considered normally wearing parts.

For optimal performance of your Bostitch tool, always use genuine Bostitch fasteners and replacement parts.

THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTIES AND WITH RESPECT TO

COMPRESSORS AND TOOLS USED IN PRODUCTION APPLICATIONS, LIMITS TO A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR

FROM THE DATE OF PURCHASE ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, IMPLIED

WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  BOSTITCH SHALL NOT

BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

Some states and countries do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so

the above limitations or exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you

may also have other rights which vary from state to state and country to country.

To obtain warranty service in the U.S., return the product, together with proof of purchase, to the U.S. Bostitch

National Repair Center. In the U.S. you may call us at 1-800- 556-6696 or visit www.BOSTITCH.com for address

information. In Canada please call us at 1-800-567-7705 or visit www.BOSTITCH.com.

CONSTRUCTION
TOOLS & FASTENERS
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Easy to Identify Head
 helps code inspectors ensure the nails 
 meet code requirements

Up to 25% Larger Effective 
Head Area (Patented)
 delivers maximum pull-through resistance
 minimizes overdriving the nail

Deep Ring Technology
 ring shank delivers superior 
 holding power

Shear Shank Technology (Patent Pending)
 screw shank fills void in sheathing created by rings
 smooth shank provides maximum shear strength 
 at primary stress point

Improved Plastic Collation
 drives nails more smoothly
 reduces flagging to sink nails flush Up to

2X the Resistance to High Winds
 Rated for Hurricane Wind Conditions
 and gusts up to 170 MPH
 Exceeds Dade County Code

 Up to

50% More Resistant to 
Forces from Earthquakes
 Reduces the potential for major structural damage

WITHDRAWALPULL-THROUGH

Hurricane winds create an uplift or 
vacuum effect on roof sheathing. These 
forces can cause a fastener to fail via 
PULL-THROUGH or WITHDRAWAL: 

ZONE 1
(130 mph)

ZONE 2
(160 mph)

ZONE 3
(200 mph)

ZONE 4
(250 mph)

Example of uplift failure
U.S. Wind Risk Map

SHEAR LOAD
FAILURE

Earthquake forces are typically
perpendicular to fasteners. These 
forces can cause SHEAR FAILURES:

4 3 2 1 0

MOST RISK LEAST RISK

Example of shear failure U.S. Seismic Risk Map

Exclusive Code Approval 
(ESR 2020)

2007

RH-S8DR113-HQ
2-1/2" X .113" 

Fits Bostitch® F21PL, N88RH, N88RH-2MCN

SEE FASTENER LIST G ON PAGE 12.

RH-S8DR131-HQ
2-1/2" X .131"

Available SKU:

www.BOSTITCH.com




